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DEPARTIGINT OF THE ARMY
AT/

WAR/PEP,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGICN 25, D. C.

26 September 1947

QIGU 293
m' x—m’

(Margraten) Holland

SUBJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceased

TO: Commanding Officer

Columbus A. G. Reglonal Records Office
Columbus General Depot, U. S. Army
Columbus 15, Ohio

1. In order to complete the records of this office and to assist
in the identification of an unknown American serviceman, it is requested
that the dental records of Lee

. ?h'gh& Fort gu]?g.
be searched to determine if additional dent w.olﬂc was pe orkm
BLANKENSHIP, Paul G., Pvi., 33 652 m,{m-u stationed at the above

places from June 1943 to L - November
respectively. July m:lﬂi&fﬂum’lﬂ3h 1943,

2. Request that copies of all records located be forwarded to
this office without delay.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

_ JAMES C. MacFARLAND
Major, QUC
/ Memorial Division
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY B
AR/ B ke at/

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN 25, D, C.

26 September 1947

QIAU 293
Unk. X=-2212
(Margraten) Holland

SUBJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceased

TO: Commanding Officer :
Atlanta A. G. Regional Records Office
Atlanta General Depot, U, S, Army
Atlanta, Georgia

1. In order to complete the records of this office and to assist
in the identification of an unknown American serviceman, it is requested
that the dental records of Camp Stewart, Georgia and Camp Van Dorn, Miss.,
be searched to determine if additional dental work was performed for
BLANKENSHIP, Paul G., Pvt., 33 652 28}, who was stationed at the above
Camps Trom November 1943 to May 1944; and from May 1944 to August 1944,
respectively,

2. Request that copies of all records located be forwarded to
this office without delay. ,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

}Mu;ééoul

S C. MacFARLAND
ajor, QMC
Memorial Division

‘ 47 19314
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
WA/ oY ety /
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN 25, D. C.
26 September 1947
QIGIU 293
Unk. X-i212
i (!lu_-g_rath Holland

SUBJECT: Identification of nm- Deceased

TO: Commanding Officer

Atlanta A. G. Regional Records Office
Atlanta General Depot, U. 8. Army
Atlanta, Georgia

1. In order to complete the records of this office and to assist
in the identification of an unknown American serviceman, it is requested
that the dental records of

Stewart m
m t:t;:&temim ifr ad&tioml dental mrk.?uogra:un&?drh"
. G.y Pvt., 33 652 284, who was stationed at the above
Camps from November 1943 to May 19kh; And from May 194 to August 194,

2. Request that copies of all records located be forwarded to
this office without delay.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

JAMES C, MacFARLAND
Major, QUC
Memorial Division

{CH

> v
&
[ +=4
o
{ &5 ]
5 Lt
[+ .
o <7 :
- \ - | *
= Ay !
= LA I -
: 5 = 9 T
& T ;
oy il % £3
3 ek g =
= &l
vt S =]
> e &
(53] L
= py =
= >
AN
3] s -
a A ] /R
. . I 47 18914

: ¢ g , : o
K RE LI i (bt L3 g LT Y




Reference Copy Provided by DPAA
Reviewed and Redacted for Privacy by DPAA

ied in accordance with




Reference Copy Provided by DPAA

Reviewed and Redacted for Privacy by DPAA
.Eeﬁ‘assiﬁed in accordance with D.O. 13§26,

%

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
Ry /
OFFICE OF THE QUARTFRMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN 25, D. C.

26 September 1947
QIGIU 293

Unk, X-1212
(Margraten) Holland

SUBJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceased
TO: Commanding Officer
Columbus A, G. Regional Records Office
Columbus General Depot, U, S, Army
Columbus 15, Chio
:

In order to complete the records of this office and t.o assist

in the identification of an unknown American serviceman, it is requested
that the dental records of Fort Meade,

L Maryland,
be searched to determine if additional dental work was performed for

BLANKENSHIP, Paul G,, Pvt., 33 652 284, who was stationed at the above
Fort from August 1944 to August 1944,

2., Request that copies of all records located be forwarded to
this office without delay.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sonita é?«m s Fap oo

ajor, QUC
Memorial Division

47 18314
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN 25, D. C.

26 September 1947

k. 1-nz

(Margraten) Holland

SUBJECT: Identification of U Deceased
TO: C Officer
Columbus

+ G. Regional Records Office

Columbus General Depot, U. S. Ammy
Columbus 15, Ohio

1. In order to complete the records of this office and to assist
in the identification of an unknown American serviceman, it is requested
that the dental records of Fort Meade, Maryland,

be searched to determine if additional dent.al work was performed for

BLANKENSHIP, Paul G., Pvb., 33 652 284, who was stationed at the above
Fort from August 1944 to Augast 194k.

2, Request that copies of all records located be forwarded to
this office without delay.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

dac JAMES C, MacFARLAND
v NMajor, QuC
(2¢ ;

Memorial Division
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i b b 4, . _
&2y " " TDENTIFi~ATION SECTION '
s ' MEMORIAL DIVISION /

IDENTIFICATION DATA

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRABE

Mf\z/%?) 2k . ﬂ’ 3365 ‘2254‘

COLOR J-E& s T W s WWsT: 3 W W N2 fF DEATH

74 il PR 07 Y ren | 92 B g5

EAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)

&p ﬁ ﬁj " Wj%wft/ M/W‘?L

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA’ U /
{" ‘ /fﬂ { LA ﬁ(
bl.?f/ﬁ,dq&// it 6-’/::[{ syt QLEAtyyy AT
LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH snrlo\r{o IN U.S. PRIOR TO SERVICE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE DATES AT EACH.
STATION DATES

Ve
1 v ﬁfbé 7/,(/1,/;':;:: fcl—vuz b ;’?M/y\/ $438 7 ;Zu.»é /3
%ﬂ"‘/f’ iﬂ*—* v&'s: Z‘/,C/‘L7Lx LL:QM"(\ ;’xb[ 9{ j ﬁ 'Z/t,_?f_. s{ 5 N
2 74, .
%,ZM—M/ /’5/6./{1'(14 f; . J-—c‘-\7 tet TR, 37 4 ! > %-@7 ‘/‘/
&Mf’ Vo s Mw%%/m, X\f 72‘/.-'4;7 o & T a4
?ﬂw# /&:( \,’ )}L“t e //gﬂ 1t Loy A (/4/4 o/ "“; 4‘7 o/ ‘7[

-

(.

FRACTURES AND/CR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTH MARKS

See (Fastod joloeTs bopsy ) Fecrpe 29
"l DENTAL cHART /% ?‘”’"5‘(5
12 3 w8

UPPER LEFT

@ 7 X\ R e

UPPER RIGHT

% 15 14 130 Ee AR ¥ 9 9. 10.-31 A2 SASeeRad Li1el =18

LOWER RIGHT

LOWER LEFT

X = EXTRACTED 0 - CARIOUS / - CARIOUS NON-RESTCRABLE

(Indicate dentures, bridgework, etc., if shown.)

AGRAC FORM
1 mg 19w 1-380 i
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTIRVYASTER GENERAL
WASMNGTGT: 25, Do C. y | ==

In Reply Refer To
R 253 A0 Ravw

Blankenship, Paul G

IR RA— s - L DEC 136
17 :
SRR WIS K4 o &

|—l
~0

ol el B |

. Bt 12,121,101
SUBJECT: Additional Information That May Lead to the Recotgéngiklzl '
Identification of Remains Not Yet Accounted For S

TO ! Commanding Officer
American Graves Registration Command

E‘uroggs.n '17331:91‘ Area
APO 337, c/o Postmaster
New York, New York

1. Reference is made to letter this office, Q'GY® 3143% Subject:
Additional Methods of Locating and Idemtifying Unknewns' and Regdd¥ing

Cases of Remsins Not Yet Fecovered, dated 4 October 1¢46., == *

-l i

2. Attached hsreto, in duplicete is OQ¥G Form 371 aﬁé cqﬁy
of Dental Chart for the following deceased individual¥whose remains have

not yet beeén recovered or identified: E ™ ¢

Py - Y-

. fa
NAME GRADE, " ZerRTAL W0,
Blankenship, Paul G Pvt 3365208)

3« The attached OQIG Form 371 contains all information avsilable
from the Office of The Quartermaster Gensral, the Adjutant General, thes
AG Demobilized Persormel Records Branch and Clinical Records Branch, St.
Louis, Missouri, Heesdquarters, Army Air Forces, and captured enemy docu—
ments, and is in addition to any previous informstion forwarded by this
office to your headquarters.

4« It is requested that every attempt be msde by your command to
locat?® or identify remsins of this individual and the results of your in-
vestigation, whether positive or negative, be returned to this office by

indorsement hereon, within 60 days of receipt of this commr"cl?'tmn.")jlszflp
NVECR T"Ecﬁmﬁsmwmnmxmﬂ /?54,,{ b il
: ; i - /" ¥ S ;‘ . ] *

! [ /
L. 1212, cEM. Madg L/ |
fAR

bt -l % 5 KKK R.1D... G 234 Vil %/ xﬁ\
- ¥ajor, QC
Dol it A | RS
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WAR DEPARTMEIT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To
QIR 293 . 19 November 1946

3, reul &
== __

8§ 35 652
5
SUBJECT: Additional Information That May Lead to the Fecovery and
Identification of Remains Not Yet Accountad For

b officer

Registration Command

Bew York

ii

!
£

1. Reference is made to letter this office, @ GYS 71& & Subject:
Additional Methods of Locating and Jdentifying Unknewns and Resolving
Cases of Remsins Not Yet kecovered, dated 4 October 1¢46.

2. Attached hsreto, in duplicste is OQ¥G Form 371 and copmp
of Dental Chart for the following deceased individual whose remains have
not yet been recovered or identified:

NAME GRADE SERTAL WO.
Nenkenship, Paul § P 33650234

3. The attached OQMC Form 37 ontalns all information avzsi lable
from the Office of The Quartermgafer Ceneral, the Adjutant Cenerg¥, & :
AG Demobilized Personnel Recgrds Branch and Clinical Records Bramch, 3t. Bf
Louis, Missouri, Headquartgfs, Army Air Forces, and captured ene:%r dmuuf""
ments, and is in additige to any prnvn,ous information forwarded By “s é’u-
offlce to your headqugflers. AR @
: R Sl
ested that every attempt be mede by your contfiand®o SS'
. remeins of this individual and the results & your is&
ther positive:.or negative, be returned to this of tfge VTS
eorl;; within 60 days of receipt of this communication,

4o THEE re
locat§ or 1cle 14

FORHT! a‘“er RTER’ASTER GENERAL:
g HEgp
Gu
v ilhr s .
7 J ;/. Tocle - Fab 2 MARTIN G, RILEY
g - Yajor, QC
Assistant
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293 FILE ‘ e N ]
. ! B o &
i DAL ' ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVE .D OR IDENTIFIED
NAME (Last, Firat, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL NUMBER
Blankenship, Paul G Pyt 33652284
ORGANI ZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL NUMBER
(If Applicable)
L 3
Co B., 36tk Armd Inf Bn., Tth Ared Div White Protestant
DATE OF owu CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD
/ Finding of Death Near 8t. Antenis, Nolland
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
L :
5'8-1/4 133 Blue Brown 9-1/2 B
DENTAL CHART
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
X I
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 u 5 6 7 8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
16 48 AN 13 42 11004008 T T | R T N R R
X = Extracted O = Carious 1 = Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOO0S ANO/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Age: 20 Tre. as of MIA date
Soldier vas among those missing after his wnit encountered cnevy forced near St.Antonis

o

23 SEP 46 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

OQMG FORM 371

25 ﬂ?!!ﬂ‘
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Graves Registration | ;
F;::i-l::.lls% 1943) ' &R%B@P D&m L 20 Novamber |L959
IW’M& 7;’:' e Y ._ o”f' %o T Afn-aa 1'1 '?’i‘; Unk ' :

s i + aaiwollol m?‘?s" ii* [Unk '} . »

Q H t!"' f llIlV  pAT | . J'@ 3 il.ion ‘ 1
Vierl:l.ngsbbek, Holla.nd A Gnlﬂ 1o 1oy ,fI i Uﬁ*ﬂa' | i

| By o4 Jpowik R T o g PP 4

(#500 19 Nov 59 ' boPpanifurt” haisble\h Frab.\éfurt Germeny |

l Time and Date of Burial Name of Cometery .o Gl 4 P ,"_f

{ 323 I Janib 350 on a avad fidia s g 1) ‘l

| —  Grave Number )Rnwm {wolad ."'!“ Type of Piaries |

of Identificaion Tags : Buried with body Yes B - NOXX

hf No Identification Tags : ;3
! How were re s identified 7 . T
E- | . : &
f:l " ! ‘ | -

:' T ‘ ; i ]

‘ {

% mem'°t*d=n%ﬁqm“v‘wwhm? goilisnabi yua wolod so¥ | i

215 ,';;_._)::- lo motsasinsyro slurv 1]

g ‘ |

J l ] |

e |

'Fo determine Right o *Left use Deceased’s Right and Left, :

{

Who is buried on : | / |

Pﬁcﬂl’@d s Right : E - Name Serial No. Rank Organization Grave No. : & :

| "\

Deceued s Left: | Name Sevial Mo Rank Grganization | s Hia, !

! | |

1

m*:sq diiw betaaito ,moisnt R e |
stsribgl .1sads sistilpe rf;s# at;of ide 'm‘?lfifol“‘ 3‘ not affixed ﬁ"“‘* s g 4

At1oV] |
Emergency Addressee

Sz o R Catwite meﬂ R D e s i A g VAL

"Afdes

[eCEwReq v oy

Religion
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same :

Recove ed as SR 5043 from a

shallow grave beside a farm

building on the farm "HET KLEVERBLAD"
near Vierlingsbeel, Holland,

2

SWJF Offi q,hu pcruln upﬂﬂn‘_" _lr

ﬂ Verified by;G n.au dﬁe«
MYRON C. FULLER
Captain QMC
Operations Officer
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- Take F'ngerprmts of Both Hands. If unable to obtain -
Al a complete sétof Fmgtlzrprlmts, Take Thoao Yon Chm, iga» PEEQeZ.
| hjnd 61l in"the following :' e int
U *Ant
| H lght ey Laundry Marks : e
[Nomber of Rifle : prslicH |desdagailesV| ~
disall To[peund CU}O!‘ °r Eyes;: i, .. Wear Glasses ? - dreofl G0 aald e
. ynswred aiogORRt ek - ;ula Tooth Chant-Attached ? of vou of ooa&_
avidasod Yo asimaiboo’) 10 3 r1-: :r-») ‘,. suik luinodl 16 450 bnn i
(1 possﬂ)le, lu.ve medical personnel tnkc a tooth chart, if no medical £QF
A personnel present, fill in.a tooth ehart below.) In space below,.locate, i M T B AT
. and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc,
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o
.:/: 2 ,-1-_‘ noilaciney:0 - dnn$l ; oV i:: o ‘ : sms ¥ ) : 1kad 2‘!3325335‘(
TOOTH CHART. ... . oo If thisis-an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the  °
o W o Location, onetfted with Perm T
& od [T bl 200 e Spidce needed attach separate lheet. Indicate
& ol E i Nol'th \ 2
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2 F _
FINAL OFFIZE OF T m wTTrN%“GW!RAL A i
PR ' - B ; DATE
REPORT OF DEATH ; KETIV | X |saATTLE
~ (AR 600 - 400) RETIRED MON-BATTLE I-l- Jan 1960

SOCIAL SECURITY NO.

m_:za-uizAﬂau AND STATION (If assigned fo medical holding detachment, also list prior organization) |SERVICE NUMBER

| European Command 33 652 28l
[HOME ADDRESS (City, county and state) . : /,nu.n._.m__e _< {

'thtc‘l’!vl SERVICE NUMIIR I.QCA BOARD NUH.IR CITY AND STATE DATE OF BIRTH |[COMPONENT

Local Board No. 1, Christiensburg, Virginia 6 Mar 1925 P - S
PLACE OF DEATH - DATE OF DEATH RANK AND PAY .ﬂnADl
| Vierlingsbeek, Holland 7 Oct 194k | PVT
CAUSE OF DEATH AND CIRCUMSTANCES ¢ BASE PAY

INCENTIVE PAY

Killed in action

DATE OF LAST ENTRY

28 June 1943

RIOR SERVICE
T [ ves } NO
RACE

'Caucasian

[RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE
!

e e e

1

REPORTED BY:T 0Ny AND DATE EVIDENCE OF DEATH RE- [l on buTy [DATE DROPPED FROM ROLLS
: ROI Sl L ll- 3 1960 g | uuAu'ruomz:n LEAVE 3 ;
; an | [] AGTHORIZED LEAVE :
z REGULAR OR EAD D INACTIVE DUTY FOR TRAINING INVESTIGATION
ACTIVE DUTY FOR TN FROM: : TO! O ves Clwne

ADULT LEGAL NEXT OF KIN (Name, address, relationship, and date notified)

Mr. Teddy gséglankenship, 502 Craig Street, Christiansburg, Virginia, Brother/
: BENEFICIARY FOR clu-'rurrv PAY (Name, address, and relationship)

Mrs. Jessie J. Blankenship, Cambria, Virginia, Mother, Deceased

Alternate: Mr. James H. Blankenship, Cambria, Virginia, Father, Decease e

[BENEFICIARY FOR UNPAID PAY AND ALLOWANCES (Name, address, and relationship)
!

‘None shown -

n’lunluu A ; /
Finding of Death has been issued previously showing presumed dadf

8 October 1945.

Public Law 490, applies

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETAE

7 'OF THE V

DISTRIBUTION
B0 v

) j 2
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FOT ST % 'rurrrorruusuv :

FINL / OFFICE OF THE ADIUTANT GENERAL - texgh e

REPORT NUMBER AT IR DATE ; i

e REPORT OF DEATH R T e : :
m' (AR 600 - 400) RETIRED NON-BATTLE h Jan 1960' ‘

NAME ) |sociaL secuURITY NO.
Blankenship, Paul Grey i "

ORGANIZATION AND STATION (If assigned to medical holding detachment, also list prior organization) SERVICE NUMBER
Eurcopean Command 33 652 28l

HOME ADDRESS (City, county and state) - ARM OR SERVICE

uu..:c-rv: SERVICE NUMBER, LOCAL BOARD uuui“r.wv AND STATE DATE OF BIRTH nounouuuf
Local Board No. 1, Christiansburg, Virginia 6 Mar 1925 :

PLACE OF DEATH - ; DATE OF DEATH RANK AND PAY GRADE
Vierlingsbeek, Holland 7 Oct 194h | PVT

CAUSE OF DEATH AND CIRCUMSTANCES BASE PAY

INCENTIVE PAY

Killed in action

DATE OF LAST ENTRY

28 June 1943

PRIOR SERVICE

[0 ves . [Fno

RACE
i
Caucasian !
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE
: 1
REPORTED BY:T On AND DATE EVIDENCE OF DEATH RE- | [] on DUTY [DATE DROPPED FROM ROLLS
; ROI SEVED NS I 196 [C] UNAUTHORIZED LEAVE ]
# Jan 1960 []AUTHORIZED LEAVE :
! REGULAR OR EAD D INACTIVE DUTY FOR TRAINING INVESTIGATION
ACTIVE DUTY FOR TN FROM: TO: (J ves - Cwe

BENEFICIARY FOR GRATUITY PAY (Name, address, and relationship)

| Alternate: Mre James H. Blankenship, Cambria, Virginia, Father, Deceased

ADULT LEGAL NEXT OF KIN (Name, address, nlaumnhlp, and date mﬂﬁoﬂ

Mr. Teddy igééglankzenship, 502 Craig Street, christiansburg, V:Lrgima, Brother,

Mrs. Jessie J. Blankenship, Cambria,  Virginia, Mot.her, Deceased

BENEFICIARY FOR UNPAID PAY AND ALLOWANCES (Name, address, and relationship)
{ 4

None shown

REMARKS

Finding of Death has been issued previously showing presumed date of death as
8 October 1945.

Public Law 490, applies . .

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY

D'TRIIUTEIS;-J-O / '

DA FORM 52-1, 1 JAN 57 EDITION OF | JUL 55 IS OBSOLETE c32280
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rorm praseiibed by I WAR DEPARTMENT
Comptroller General, U.8. i
. 7 October 1944 THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE | 4304
WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON

| Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 March 1942 (Public Law 490 77th

| Cong.) as amended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, The Chief,

' Casualty Brench, The Adjutant General's Office, finds Privete Paul G. Blankenship,
Army Serial Number 23,662,284, Infantry

to be dead. He was officially reported as missing in action as of the 7th day

OPctober 1944, For the purposes stated in said Act, death is presumed to have oc-
curred on the 8th day of October , 194 5, ;

BY ORDER OF THR AR WAR

1)

ADJUTANT GENERAL
CHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH

SUMMARY OF INFORMATIO|

Jump LINE OF OWN MIS- ON puUTY ABSENCE
TATUS STATUS pury CONDYCT STATUS AUTHD

No No Yes | No Yes

Non .
-:’J'F:Tioeslenm ] "HOME ADDRESS DATE OF DNTRY ON C LENGTH OF SERVICE (AS OF PRESUNED
: ACTIVE SERVICE DATE OF DEATH, o
6 Mar 1925 Christiansburg, Virginia 28 Jun 1943 Under | three | years
1 EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE :
["NAME RELATIONSHIP | ADDRESS
Mrs. Jessie J. Blankenszhip Mother Cambria, Virginia
NAME - | RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
Jessie Jane Blankenship | Mother Cambria, Virginia
(WANE RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
James Hensley Blanksnship Father ~ OCambria, Virginia
; - ¥ N REMARKS

Distribution 56_

Circumstances of disappearance' Soldier was among those missing after his unit
encountered enemy forces near St. Antonis, Holland.

)’l | /’

'y ' i -
/ :
! \) "

<y

b
A

WD AGO FORM 0353 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 0353, 1 NOVEMBER 1944,
1 FEB 1943 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXMAUSTED,
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PUN/IC /ow
IN REPLY REFER TO__2B3328 24 April 12;

~ARMY -SERVIGE FORCES-
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOUR'

Mrs. J. H. Blankenship
Cambria, Virginia

Dear Mrus. Blankenships

This acknowledges your recent letter relative
to the perscnal effects of your sen, Private Paul G.
Blankenship.

You may be assured that in the event any of his

property is received here at a later date, prompt disposition
will be made.

Sincerely yours,

P. U, MAXEY
It Col, QWC
Effects Quartermagter
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RANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU S=-18 Apr 47
PUM/LC /mw
Case No. 285328 16 April 1947
REQUEST
TO: European Theater Records Branch = Army Effects Bureau

Request examination of ETA records and report concerning missing,
or allegedly missing, personal effects of:

Blankenship Paul RIS 33652284 Pvt.
(Tast Wame) (First Name) (MT) “(ASN) (Rank)
Infantry Deceased 8 October 1945 near St. Antonis, Holland

(Organization) (Status) -

Bureau records do not indicate that any wroperty of subject has been
recelved here.

[::] Property received at AEB is listed on following overseas inventories:

[::] Allegedly missing items, not received here, consist of:

Remarks:
Inquiry received from his mother, Mrs. J. H. Blankenship.
N. WHIPPLE

| | : Chief Clerk
‘ Correspondence Branch

EFF QM Form
29 May 1946 118 (Reply on Reverse)
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T0: - Correspondence Branch - Army Effects Bureau

E:] No record of any effects,
E] No record of missing items.

D (*) 1Inventory received froms

(Dated) (Signed by)

Effects shipped to:

Parcel Date Baggﬁge List Sheet
Parcel Date Baggage List Sheet
|:l Funds: @ Transmitted on List F= Daté

Remarks:

am—

7}5‘ — /;1.1; KA

ETA Records Branch

(#) This information need not be glven on inventories covering property
already received at AEB. '
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

A Yty
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGICN 25, D. C.
% 26 September 1947

QIQIU 293
Unk, X-1212
(Margraten) Holland

SUBJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceased

TO: Commanding Officer
Columbus A. G. Regional Records Office
Columbus Gemeral Depot, U, S, Army
Columbus 15, Ohio

1. 1In order to complete the records of this office and to assist
in the identification of an unknown American serviceman, it is requested
that the dental records of Camp Lee, Virginia and Fort Eustis, Virginia,
be searched to determine if additional dental work was performed for
ELANKENSHIP, Paul G., Pvt., 33 652 284, who was stationed at the above
places from June 1943 to July 1943; and from July 1943 to November 1943,
respectively,

2, Request that copies of all records located be forwarded to
this office without delay,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

fCﬂoq
C. I{c ARLAND
ajor, QMC

‘t Memorial Division

- C00372

47 18314
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AGO, Department of the Army, RAC, St, Louis 20, Missourd,
9 October 1947

To: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.

1. Attached as inclosure No. 1 is Dental Identification B
Form MD No. 79 in the case of Paul G, Blankenship, 33 652 284, \\u\
for dental treatment at Fort Bustis, Virginia. No record has been |
found of the Dental Identification Form MD No. 79 for dental
treatment at Camp Lee, Virginia. “\

2. The dental chart of the report of physical examination -:
at time of entry into the military service shows the following: e
Teeth missing: upper right 6; upper left 8; lower right 16; Re- N
storable carious teeth: upper right 8; upper left 7. L g

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL: -

é Y
g
\
3 Inclosures: Adjutant General )
Form MD No. 79
2 Ltrs dtd 26 Sep 47 A |
t
L |
c" 0
N\
Y |
8,
:
%

y
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LHM/mmh/1C676/11478 ’
1 August 1949

SUBJECT: Review of Circumstances Surrounding the Disappearance
of Private Faul G, Blankenship, 33652284,

' mpany
Infantry Battalion, was reported missing in action in Holland on 7 Octobder
1944 by =70 Shipment No. 230, Under the provisions of Section 5, Publie
- law 490, 7 March 1942, 88 amended, a finding of death was made in the case
g1 of this soldier, which finding indlonted that he was presumed dead as of
8 Octoder 1945 (5. R. & D. No, 4304, f1le AG 704 Dead & Oot 45).

/ 2, The elrcumstances surrounding the dissppesrence of this soldier

; are contained in 4th Indorsement, dated 28 August 1948, Hgs., 38th Armored
Infantry Fattalion, file AC 704 1 Aug 45. This communication states that
on 7 October 1944, Company B was loeated & miles southeast of 5t. Antonis,

Holland, The mission at that time was %o clear the wooded area surrounding
l the town, During this mission the company encountered enemy forces and was
f groatly seattered, When a physieal check was made, the was found to
; have suffered many losmes, #mong wvhom was Private . It was ag-
i s“ththﬂu!uuhﬂbmdmrnlhlornmw-h

is approximately 15 miles south of ¥4 jmegen, - - © s, §° 3 %

B 3. Nothing further is known regarding the loss of thig soldier,

} mamrnpoﬂdlprlnurefm.mrmwutomhﬂnhhul
in ecaptured Cerman records, hulsuhﬂnuponuﬂhhmom-l
of the Quartermaster General for him at the present time,

4. Inagmuch as it cannot be determined vhether this soldier was killed
in action or captured and died at a later date, 1t is concluded that it is
not feasible at the present time to issus a report of death under the provi-
slons of Section 9 of the Missing Persons Act, '

enemy,
Due to the tactical situation mo search could be made, St. Antonis, Holland,
He

t CONCUR:
i) L, H, Muncastor
' Investigator
_ JANES A, FRIX
, Oeptain, AGD
COPY FOR: Asst. OIC, Determination Unis
OWMG, Memorial Div, Casunlty Seation

A AG 201 file Personnel Actions Branch, 400

FILE /

o wP RGN
Capt., QuC

V2330 ifi  © L o Owp—
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_ Wormm
rwmzs; 8, 6" &

In Reply Refer To
QGMT 293
Jo- GRS = EUROPEAN )-ccZ"

1 October 1953

War II Deceased

mm,q/omhr

New York, New York

101 Commanding Officer
7770 US M Mortuary Service Detachment
AFO 757, ofo Fostmaster oy
New York, New York

1, Reference is made to our letters dated 5, 25 and 27

. March,
and 12 2 and to
ms.pﬂmlfs respectively, our redio DA 35817L dated

2, The records of The Ofiice of The Quartermaster Oeneral
u:::aunmtammumummnnumu
8 t 3

Alison, Denis J. 0803433 Jacobs, Frederiok W. 14202685

fosterson, Pullip D, 1190877 Kelly, Jack A, 0733320

i e Krause, J D e mﬁ
0B 'S

b Tl B0 31268686

Booth-Walters, J. F, 321

ﬁ-art;*?ﬁs"@r@,‘ﬂr’“ﬂm -g€6%

Bowautt, Blaine McOrath, Walter 081652)

Cenac, Bert L. 181498l nm:: John r."

Dillingham, Thomas B, 349873 Robertson, Frank S, %

Eatan, John P,, Jr 39093966 Stone, Melvin 3848756

oh-nnﬂ, l’-ntllpi. 35092585 Tomasello Jou& J- %

Grunert, Theadore Jr 71 Tsirmulas, l;.dlllh. ﬁ

Hayes, Martin A, Uhrin, Michael .

Heard, Felton Wataon, Earl W, B3nroo
36761382

Hepler, Glenn C Wilson, Ronald
Hille, William B, m "

3. It is requested that Headquarters advise the epproxima
mmummw?'mem. - o

FOR THE ACTING TI'E QUARTERMASTER GENERALs

£4 W \{\ o

Lt GOIM,

Memori Divivien ; %%J 0
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A

293 FILE —
: DATA &EMMNS NOT YET RECOVERED OR I.HFIED ‘fyﬁﬁ‘w
First, Mi Initi D ESENT SERIAL
N’;ME (Last, Pirst, Middle Initial) GRADE _ | PRESENT SERIA
" BLANKENSHIP, Penl G, | T 3 652 264
ORGANIZATION RACE . CREED F%%“Ea%gﬂ?lﬂ scable)
Co, "p® (If applicable
White Protestant
DATE OF REABH(MIA | CAUSE OF DEATH Y PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
20t AL |
DATE OF FOD Finding of Death lcar 8t, Antonis, Holland
W WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR . SHOE SIZE "
5t ofr 133 . Blue Brom o8 4
DENTAL CHART
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
& 7 65 4 .3 299 1 2 ' & .8 8T B
LOWER RIGHT , LOWER LEFT
16 15 ¥4 8B 12 1 10 9 g 30, "N ) - - it R R |
X=Extracted 0=~Carlous 1=Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ARRT
Date of Births 6 March 1925
Copy of Circumstances attached,
1
A
T
5 d’
A %LVJ \
}}j ﬂgg r" |
\ﬁ\ﬂJ 5 2
g 3}}
\D 7
\Nk},
CORRECTED COPY :

gg"lg ; 0:’ 371 U. 5. GOVERNMENT nw.ﬂnb OFFICE  16—4yB65-2 DATE FORWARDED TO Flﬂ‘n =
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QUGET 293 ‘ : 5 March 1952
GRS European

SUDJEOTs Identifisation of Werld Wer IT Deceased

T0s Commanding Officex
7887 Grzves Regisiration Detachnent
APO 757, efo Peoatmaster
New Iork, New York

1. The records of this Office indicate that the following named
deceased are in an umresclved statuss

SAE BANE AN SROANIZATION,
ALISON, Denis J. 2/Lt 0-303433 &dr Corpe
ANDERSON, Fndlip D, F/0 T«190877 Ady Cogps
BERGMAN, Hareld E, ik 0739889 /.l:l.r Corps

1 ELANKENSUIP, Paul G g | %_Agm Farces
e » Ly - Coxps

cm'm, Thomas F,' . : Be ' 22039755 Grovnd Forcoes
CENAG, Bext L. 8/5% 18149841 Adx Corpe

DILLINGHAL, Thomas B, Pfe L9834, Ground Forecs

EATON, Jobn P, s IT, Pyt 39093986 ©  Cround Forces
EISENHAUSER, Elwood Pg Sgt 33516190 Adr Corps
EVELAND Bamml De 8/3gt 36075583 My Corps
KELLY, Jack 1/1¢ 0733320 Adr Corps

swo:m, nalvin Pfo 38048756 Ground Forves

STULIFF, Ceorge W o 32642834  Ground Forcos
Tmsm, Josaph Je T/Sgt 33032187 Alr Corps
UHRIN, Michasl 8/Sgt 32459151 4ir Corps

2.‘ It is roquested that the eases Te 1eviewed and processed in
accordance with paragraph 5%h, SR §30-110%,

3. The 293 files for the above deceased have been screencd and any
information not previowsly furnished youwr headonasrters 1s inclosed.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALs

5 Incls THOI-IASE. COx

1.. 371 (in duli)!/atohta (Alison) Hajer = QWO
: : : m.ankennl:ﬂ.p)llmrial mva..aiqsv
2: " " " G'arber
5, " - ] Enton)
H Martin/j1j
Clements




Reference Copy Provided by DPAA
Reviewed and Redacted for Privacy by DPAA

assified in accordance with D.O. 13§2d

e — = ——

[t ® 1.»
L y s
. REGITER OF DENTAL PAT:?N‘(T:?' A'I' fih
HeRBKL Q) e e . ortiy(. )18
' W ) CHRISTIAN NAME

i e
Dlankenship, Paul G, 33602858 .

(3) RANK (4) COMPANY | (5) REGIMENT OR STAEF CORPS !
Fvt A Lith By RTC |
[C)] A;L;E-AR! (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (9) SERVICE, YEARS l
16 b as 1/12 \ |
I = X
g2y
cg% 3
b3
11
oo
pg_ S,
z
gF
gﬂ |
5=
of A
83 |
o |
2 9,
E’ G
’_:- ~
ZE ki
o
=
. as l(..
35 )
:I; &
> %; C
- _- 2
> ot
C) 1
:
-8
% 3 3
\ r_‘gﬂ
~d e
rD 3
" -~ o
> O E
' :
( a

F A L U. 8. A. |
‘Deumlaxpl I

DrrArTMENT, U. B, A.
041
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*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH

/R Left v

8.7 65432112345678

LOWER TEETH \

Right Left \
16 15 14131211 10 9 910 111213 14 15 16

FRRTTH |

ouse T

Ocelusion —eeeoeemmm-t Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy

Periodontoclasia . ———wemeeemm-rmrmmmm e i |
Dental foci suspected: Yes No |
Other conditions - __5__._...__-------__--___._-__,___.._._;_.____ ‘_

itk it l
0. THh® papes 4on
e

Date o mmememeermeee X i.':z.. 19-5":..3
o’

%

St
Dental Corps,

U.S. A.

L ———

+Restorable carious teeth by 0
Nonrestorable carious teethby / A~ y
Missing natural teeth by X 22T73—

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) XXX

 meeth replaced by fixed brid e gy |
e‘:uul,to hdndeyabu:ments)ge GI ﬁ _‘
J 4 .

(T P 16—20622 Ly |
f - N * 'l:' ‘
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ez el

REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS Ay

- ¥
Dental Clinic, 1-A Ca%psstewart, a, |

(1) SURNAME (2) CHRISTIAN NAME i
Blankenship Paul Ge f
(3) RANK | (4) COMPANY | (5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS |
Pvt, B 145th AAA Gn Bn |
(8) A6Z. YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (9) SERVICE, YEARS |
\
[TTTT Gl
E P gss |

-]

c;;
. R |
n E B | 3 782 |
BRI
§5 |
5 |
RIS =x §§ ,

YO
Yo
s
g
8

SNOILY¥3H0 ANV
SINIWLVINL 4O FENLVN ANV SILva (I11)

II'D

rate
LTE

AL"TD

SHUVYWIN ANV SLINS3™ (Z1)

AVA

Form 79—MEepicAL DEPARTMENT, U. B, A.
vised Feb. 24, 1041)
16—20822

ke
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i *REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

Right Left
/.1/2 3 4

8 7 6 5432 5 6 7 8

lo

/ LOWER TEETH /
Right Left

16 15 14 131211 10 9 910 111213 14 15 16
A To T

Crass &1 .

7

Occlusion .___________: Caleculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy

|
|
I
l
|

Periodontoclasia ____-_-_-_-___-_.-_____-__--_._.--_.-7 ...... |
Dental foci suspected: Yes N&
Otharconditions ... . 2B e L e 23

Date....... 3 : /0__'—_ 5‘ 6‘19
97,

T O "Dental Corps, U. 8. A.

*Restorable carious teeth by O
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture

. (horizontal line) - IXIX]X] .
Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(oval to include abutments) X
: ;8—%0622
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293 FILE ey e
L DATA { 'REMAINS NOT YET RECOVERED OR © NTIFIED N SYMBOL OMG-26
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) 7 v GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
. NUMBER
BILANKENSHIP, PAUL G, T 33 652 28}
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL

NUMBER (If applicable)
Co "B", 36th Armd Inf Bn (7th Armd Div) White Prot

DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
7 Oct Ll
DATE OF FOD
8 Oet LS Finding of Death
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
5183 133 Blue Brown 9h-c*
DENTAL CHART 1n4 Ree 1l Jun L3
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
0 X
8 Ty 123456?5
LOWER RIGHT ' LOWER LEFT
6. 18 WMol Hnow o9 8. 40 M. 2 B W E e
X
X = Extracted 0= Carlous 1=Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS -~ | TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
N/s
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
DOB: 6 Mar 192%

CIRCUMSTANCES OF DISAPPEARANCE: Soldier was among those missing after his unit
encountered enemy forces near St. Antonis, Holland., Co "B"™ was located 6 miles
SE of St. Antonis. Company was clearing wooded areas SE of St. Antonis to Overloon.

Weapon issued 5 Sep Lh: Carbine No.
262566l 2625604

or
M 1 No. 2517020 - Accessories: Belt,
cartridge.

Attached:

orms 79, 3/10/LL
/17/h3

'hl'ﬁ

#Shoe width is almost illegible, but
a closer examination of Service Record
indicates "B" instead of "C"

| OQMG FORM 371 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40865-2 DATE FORWARDED To le‘n

24 AN 51

— — — e
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HEADQUARTERS
USAREUR GM MORTUARY SERVICE DETACHMENT 7770TH ARMY UNIT
APO 757, c/o Postmaster, New York, N.X,

MTS 293.9 GR 5 January 1954

SUBJECT: Non-Recoverable Findings
Transmittal Letter # 6493

THRU : Quartermmaster
Headquarters, United States Amy, Eurcpe
APO 403, United States Ammy
ATTN: Field Service Branch

TO: The Quartemmaster General
Washington 25, D.C,

Forwarded herewith are two (2) cases pertaining to three (3) ':
US deceased personnel who have been declared Non-Recoverable by a Board :
of Officers, this headquarters.

S Sty |

2 Incls
' Maj QuC
Commanding 'i
}L
Case # 1
BLANKENSHIP, Paul G, Pvt 33652284
Case # 2
GRUNERT, Theodore Jr. Pfe 33602171

KRAUSE, Joseph D, T/5 33596468
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" CQM 293 I (5 Jan 54) 1st Ind
suamr. Non-Recoverabls ?indingl - Transmittal w:m msa

: Hnﬂqm‘hrn. Us 8. uny Iunpo, Quartermester Biﬁ.s:l.on AP0 403,
 ofo Postmaster, New York, New York, 8 Jan 54 v S

T0: The Quartermaster. General, Department of the Amy, Washington 25, DC
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A 7 o
PR st 108
3 <

Y

1607 Air Terminal Squadron ' Shipment of Remains  Datet 11 Feb 60Comment No. 1
~ ATTN: TRO e v Mortuary Officer Mrs. Miles/693
1. Request n &g ary action be taken to ship the remains of the late
' A ~ |

=

or about, 15 m 1960

Rich &mmm

b Receiving Funeral Directort
' _ w.‘.mc Virginia

| TOTAL WEIGHT __ 545 1bs.

i ‘2. Request recapitulation of coat be indorsed hereon and returned for necessary
‘ recording.

(88K L. cEORGE Captain, USKF
- Mortuary Officer

| Tov Vortuary Officer — TN W0 DK 2, 75 (@ament Ne, T
i bclpimlati.on of charges tor travel are as follows:

E Remains $24.60 . / V .
3 Escort, M_ﬁlméﬁ& '/ | : ; (\\g"%

e P
Total coa —_— ’e\l \‘\ ¢ ) 3
697 cX v
Fp Bﬁr H. HO : 9/ g;
Ga.'bpain, USAF '

Coml Transportation Officer
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@ ©T 731 ARKIASHAR ‘7/6 223

S B o | TRAVEL VOUCHER = >%"™™ ﬁ/
' Bu. Vou. No.

U_&mmwmmmm

(Department, bureau, or establishment)

MSGT RAFEAL TORRES-RODRIGUEZ, RA30 433 556
SECOND US ARMY ESCORT LETACHMENT

Payee’s name

Mailing address

DOVER “3" DEL
DOVER AIR FORCE BASE

mp m L4 H h-z . MAR Igm

i

(Official duty station) T (Residénce—For use by Postal Service employess only) { v 3

. Z : 3 : 18 Feb 60 27T P 6—— -
-qummf%‘”m:% Oy v Gt B ey
S0 C-1 18 Feb 60
No. dated :

, copy of which is attached, or has been previously furnished. ThASS

5 MEMORANDUM =
@/wm MGQI:/BJ ﬁ;’ acd i AMOUNT CLAIMED =3 s

S T——— R 570350048510
APPROVED: : / Pm”swg 7‘25“‘0’10‘& 7 E

Total verified correct for charge to appropriation(s) (initials)

Applied to travel advance (appropridtion symbol) CT -! @
NET AMOUNT TO TRAVELER | /2 / A

g

The next previous voucher paid under the same travel authority was:

D. 0. Vou. No. , Symbol , paid

(Month—year)

29 February 1960 XXX MEMORANDUMSON, 1st Lt, QMC, Cmdg

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION (Appropriation Symbol must be shown; other classification optional)

@4 25
N
@“,)]*
J

MEMORANDUM

TDN:s 2102020 07-22 PR540-02 599-999

Paid by Check No.

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1959 O - 490846
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WHEN TYPED
USE SINGLE SPACE

SCHEDULE OF EXPENSES AND AMOUNTS CLAIMED

(Fill in 1 and 2 below only when dates are prior to period covered by this voucher)

1. Departed from official duty station

(Date) (Hour)
2. Temporary duty station on last day of next preceding voucher period was :
date of arrival at such temporary duty station .
NUMBER
DATE DESCRIPTION OF MILES AMOUNT CLAIMED
(Include all information required by current regulations; if speedometer readings are used to
L. compute distances, shovlr,{wgl.nnlng and ending readings in this column) 21“3 P MILEAGE SUBSISTENCE OTHER
mile
Grand total to face of voucher * o L
(Subtotals, to be earried forward if necessary)
/ TRANSPORTATION OB'I'AIHED WITH EﬂVERNMENT TRANSPORTATION REQUESTS
Not to be claimed by traveler)
} TRansromtamon | V‘:ﬁgf\‘:gn INITIALS OF CARRIER hgff;’s vl I o 1Y i e
‘ REQUEST NUMBER OF TICEET UING TICKET SERVICE} IssuED S
| —¥6;836;361 | Remains PRR F |11 Peb|Dover, Del Christianburg, Va.
| % ;
| ¥6;836;362 | Bscort PRR Mixed |18 Feb|Dover, Del Chirstianburg, Va.

and rén Wilmingten; el

>

accommodations: MR, master room;’

tPollman
808, single occupancy section; LB, lower berth; UB

drawing room; GP, compartment; BEK, bedroom; DSR, @
ir berth; LB—UR luwer and ppper berth; 8, seat.

s

x single room; RM, roomette; DRM, duplex roomette;
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£ e
Y ™ -~
ITINERARY OF OFFICIAL TRAVEL
Submit intriplicate. Use typewriter or ink, and complete both ABEREVIATIONS TO BE USED:
sides. LB TRANS FURN BY US GOVT
; * 'RAIL T/R
REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS: AIR (Coml Alrlines) T/A
GOVT AUTO G/A
1. Two copies of travel orders, and amendments thereto; one copy MIL-ACFT oP
of travel orders for Alrmen must be indorsed. TRANS NOT FURN BY US GOVT
RAIL NONE/R
2. Copy of all transportation requests; also receipts from trant- AIR NONE /A
poftnlon officer for any unused portion of trmnpﬂtatlon 55;VATELY OWNED CAR =8=Eln
requests or tickets, and /or meal tickets.
OTHER
3. Receipts if actual cost of transportation is claimed. TEMPORARY DUTY TDY
PERM CHANGE OF STATION PCS
4. Certificate of installation commander (in duplicate)covering gE'F‘GIE.{_OVBHN‘GHT =°FN
non-availabllity of government quarters, government rations and DELAY AWAITING TRANS DAT
military aircraft when appropriate. ERDVERRSEE ;E e 3§
It MECHANICAL DiFFICULTY MEC
\ NAME (Last, first, MI) 3 GRADE OﬁAlﬂéATIDN SERVICE NR DAT§ TEL EXT,
TORRES-RODRIGUEZ, RAFARL MSGT(R7) | Bscort Det  |RAJD 433 556 | 29Pet60 | 281
| ORDERS 1l PREVIOUS PAYMENTS UNDER THIS ORDER
g pATE L3FebB0 LOCATION AMOUNT DATE
MG ars) P52
, Dal SR Fov Nons
" ' ITINERARY
TIME 24 HR ;
MODE OF REASON FOR | TRANSPORTATION
RATE SEATION c:ocn - Give | o oavEL DELAY | REQUEST NRS
| 18 Feb 60 DEP _AFB, Del izn G/A
" ARR _1_‘” :
. " oee | Dover, Del 2020 TR 5,836,362
" cer | Wash, D.C. 0900 /R
4 . aer | Chrigtisnburg,Va 1430
126 Peb 60  [ocr 1400 TR
" arn | Wilmington, Del 2400
| 27 Feb 60 oee | Wilmington, Del 0900 None/B
» . ann | Dover AFE, Del 1100
| DEP
ARR
R e b DER A4V st [ £z g e
ARR
e DEP ) e i it Pawl.
f ARR
DEP s | L e Ll
ARR v
" DEP = L LT gl
ARR
L R S DEP A AT S 1‘%
ARR 4&\1(4-
- AN
T 5 DEP ' 2 fot N
ARR '_f\(\\;
DEP =28 e £ k)\_‘\\
ARR : C\\\
-
DER =y b L
ARR
PEP
ARR
DEP
ARR

EAS KR TOaM 108

SEP B8 REPLACES ATLD FORM 108 WHICH MAY BETISED.
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7/—\
| v : [ CLAIM FOR REIMBURSEMENT 'DF EXPENSES’ g
| pA¥E NATURE OF CL AIM * _FROM AR RO AMOUNT

Wash, D.C,

.25

(1pe]
26 Peb 60 |Baggage Check (lpe, Christisnburg, Va '
S i

.25

. Baggage Check | Wash, D.C.

23

Wilmington, Del
. Wagh RR Sta, DC | Hotel

Hotel Wash RA Sta,DC

2,00

3.00

¥ SUPPORTING STATEMENTS

IT IS CERTIFIED: s

of the voucher on which reimbursement for travel is claimed. Ref. Para. 80105d AFM 173-30.

following dates:

indicated:

the secretaries of the departments concerned.

A. That the itinerary and other information listed hereon is true and correct and that such itinerary and information is a part

' B. That during the period covered by this voucher Government quarters as defined in Para. 1150-5, JTR, were utlllzed on the

C. That a Government mess* as defined in Para. 1150-4, JTR, was utilized on the following dates for the number of meals

D. That I have not received monetary travel allowance of any nature from any other agency of the United States, a foreign
government, or the United Nations for the travel and/or temporary duty set forth herein, except as jomtly authorized by’

* Not applicable to officer members except under the provisions of Para. 4206-6C and D and 4256-18, JTR.

.

TPA AUTHORIZED MORE ADVANTAGEOUS TO GOVERNMENT

by me and/or the operating expenses were borne by me.

I certify that the automobile used in the performance of official travel enumerated in the above itinerary was owned

Total Deductiona

~NET PAYMENT

License Number Signature of Member claiming TPA/MAG
vi Enise ____ COMPUTATION OF PAYMENT (For use of Finance Office only) . ' .
ALLOWANCE DEDUCTIONS A4 o L A SISO TR e

COMPUTED BY

DAYS @ $9.00 MEALS @ $1.50
COMPUTED BY

DAYS ® § MEALS & 18%
AUDITED BY

DAYS @ $ QTRS & 40% =k !
COMPUTATIONS

MILES @ QTRS @

ADDITIONAL EXPENSE PRIOR PAYMENTS | ——_
TOTAL _(TOTAL ‘Y ‘ N
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i

~REQUEST AND AUTHORIZATlun FOR TEMPORARY DUTY TKAVEL OF MILITARY FcRSONNEL DATE
(olf more space is rcqulre'g, continue on reu:r;e, identifying items by number.) u " “

REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION

o C/ADM, 160TTHE AIR TRANSPCRT WING (H) (MATS) Dover AFB, Dela 1., REOEST YO BREWITROR

IZED AS INDICATED IN
FROM: (Requesting authority) ITEMS 5 THROUGH 12
Mortuary, 1607th Supply Sq, Dover AFB, Delaware
2. TYPED NAME, GRADE AND TITLE OF AUTHORI1ZED OFF IC1AL 3. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL | 4, PHONE NR.

JACK L. GECRGE, Captain, USAF
Mortuary Officer ;

693 ;

I, TEMPORARY DU RAVEL ORDERS

5+ THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) WILL PROCEED AS INDICATED. UPON COMPLETION WILL RETURN TO PROPER STATION,

NAME ' SECURITY CLEAR- |
GRADE (First name, middle initial, last name, AFSN) ORGANIZAT |ON ANCE Z‘F’"T;?‘"’D
/T AFASY, TORRES.RDIIOURZ, TA 30 k3D 556 2nd Ut ey Tssowt %
one
gty y Dower W'R
]
§. OEPART ON OR A8OUT B0 D@D W) | 7. APPROXIMATE NR. OF DAYs (Include fravel fine) 8. SOALY
9. SPECIFIC PURPOSE OF TDY 10, |Trusnmv:-$ VARIATIONS IN ITINERARY AUTHOR IZED

For the purpose of escorting the remains |FROM: - DOVER, DELAWARE

of the late pyy ,...w. Lank T onmperiAnsRUNs, VISOINEA
652 26k, Q (M chordsm © Company Fameral Home)

RETURN TO: DOVER, DELAVARE

11. SPEC!AL INSTRUCT IONS

12. MODES OF TRAVEL A. =] TRAVEL BY DIRECTED WHEN AVAILABLE. B. [ TPA. TRAVEL
TIME BY COMMON CARRIER (rail or bus) IS DAYS. TRAVEL TIME IN EXCESS 1S CHARGEABLE TO DELAY ENROUTE
AUTHORIZED IN ITEM €. C. L3 TPA. THIS MODE OF TRANSPORTATION HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO BE MORE ADVANTAGEOUS TO
THE GOVERNMENT. ©D. CEJ OTHER.

Commercisl Alr and/or Reil and/cr Bue travel suthorized.

1. AUTHOR | ZAT 10N

13. AUTHORITY 14. DATE 15. SPECIAL ORDER NR.
hm _'u_

16. DESIGNAT 1ON AND LOCATION OF APPROVING HEAD- 17. APPROPRIAT ION ACCOUNT ING SYMBOL

QUARTERS OR UNIT

HEADQUARTERS M 2102020 0Te82 "iSidedd WheiP9

% Q%ETEIS{ANA%&I:’T &NG (E) (MS 19. REQUEST FOR TDY IS APPROVED AND WILL BE PERFORMED. TDN.

T FOR THE COMMANDER :
18. pisTRiBuTION (If reqlliftdli 20, SIGNATURE ELEMENT OF ORDERS ISSUING OFFICIAL (Seal or signature)

6 = Individugl concerned

2 - Individusl's organization

2 - Trassportation Officer .

1 = Mortuary JACK L. GECRGE
1l - File Captein, USAF

Assistant Chief of Administration

AF . rean. R _ PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM MAY BE USED.
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-

Standard Form
"7 GAO 5
1034-206-05

WeQassified in accordance with D.O. 13526’
e T

No. 1034a
030

s

PU” 'C VOUCHER FOR PURCHASES AN
SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

Use continuation sheet(s) if necessary

p. O. VOUSO.

BU. VOU. NO.

TRE PAID BY
-,. TR i Bm ! u !iﬂ‘ kE [Bepargﬁnt, bureau, or establishment) 3 HAM t
L Voucher prepared at .. CA%TmUlnsA[- _
o s | DSSN €5284
. Payee’s Account No Discount Terms ET DOVER AFB. D=
. TO TOK MAR 17 1960
A (Payee »
(Address) —CRRISTIANSEORG;, VIRGINIA |
Contract No. Date Req. No. Date lnvoicek'!f?.'
£ Shipped from to Weight Govt. B/L No.
4D il D f Deli ARTICLES OR SERVICES UNIT PRICE TAMCUNT
No. and Date of | Date of Delivery | o\ geceription, item number of contract or Federal supply | Quantity
Order or Service schedule, and ether information deemed jiecessary) Cost Per
PFR DETAILED DA FO 10-16}
INTERMENT EXPENSES FON WWT PAUL G, 200,00
£ 10 3 4n T TOTAL i i :
b (PAYEE MUST NOT USE THIS SPACE) 200.00
i PAYMENT: aichd L
e DIFFERENCES.
COMPLETE
PARTIAL
FINAL D
' PROGRESS D Amount verified; correct for ta
ADVANCE D (Signature or initials) ____Lm_.
200,00
MEMORANDUM 1smféo
A, P, MESSICK . |
ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATIONs PAppropriation Symbol must be shown; oth'ﬁr ‘chassification optional)
- . &
2102020 07-22 P2540.5-07 §99-999 $ 200.00
s Check No on ;l:rrzasurer of the United States
: Check N
Paid by o = o (Name of Bank)
Cash, $ on , 19
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METHOD OF OR ABSENCE OF ADVERTISING

METHOD OF ADVERTISING

1. Advertising in newspapers Yes [J No 1.

2. (a) Advertising by dircular letters sent to____  dealers.
(b) And by netices posted in public places Yes [ No .

|
; l
(If nptices were not posted in addition to advertising by circular letters sent to dealers, explanation of such omission must be l
made below.)

ABSENCE OF ADVERTISING

3. Without advertising, under an exigency of the service which existed prior to the order and would not admit of the delay incident to
advertising. Ak )

5. Without advertising, it being impracticable to secure competition because of.

|

|

|

!

4. Without advertising in accordance with 1
; |

!

l

(Here state in detail the nature of the exigency or circumstances under which the securing of competition was impracticable under 3 and 4) !

Note.—The above form “Method of or ABsence of Advertising” is to be used when purchases are made or services secured under proper
authority without written agreement in any form, In case of a written agreement (formal contract, proposal, and acceptance, or less formal

agreement) Standard Form No. 1036 should be used for abstracting the method of or absence of advertising and award of contract. (See 7
GAO 4500 and 5000.)

¥ U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 19859-823816
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r REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF EXPENSES . Form Approved :
INCIDENT TO FUNERAL AND/OR INTERMENT Budget Bureau No. 49-R350.2
(AR 638-40)

e SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON COMPLETION OF THIS FORM
TO: (Name and address of Amy authority approving payment)

Hortuary OTficer, Dover AFE, l'ulaware
PART | - INFORMATION CONCERNING DECEDENT

1. NAME 2. GRADE 3. SERVICE NUMBER

PAVL 6, BSILANRESHTP
pyr | 33650085 |

4. ORGANIZATION

NA
8. DATE OF DEATH 6. PLACE OF DEATH
N4 MA W XI
7. NEXT OF KIN 8. RELATIONSHIP
b, Yed iy DAREUR Blankenship Brother
9. STREET ADDRESS 10. CITY OR TOWN AND STATE
502 Craig Siveat Christiansburg, ., Va.

PART Il - EXPENSES

AMOUNT

FUNERAL EXPENSES (For a complete funeral service, including embalming, casket, shipping or outer s
' case, professional services, funeral coach, passenger car, and other related costs)

150,60

INTERMENT EXPENSES (For interment, including cost of gravesite, opening and closing grave, vault,

= flowers, obituary notices, clergy’s honorarium, local hearse aservice, and other related coats)

a. NAME OF CEMETERY OR MAUSOLEUM b. ADDRESS OF CEMETERY OR MAUSOLEUM s
€. NAME OF CARRIER
$ 200,80

PART 11l - STATEMENT OF CLAIMANT

| MAKE THIS CLAIM WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF THE PENALTIES INVOLVED FOR WILFULLY MAKING A FALSE CLAIM,
(U. §. Code, Title 88, Section 287, formerly Section 80, provides a penalty as follows: A maximum fine of $10,000 or maximum
imprisonment of 5 years, or both.)

14, (Check appropriate box)

[C] COMPLETE PAYMENT HAS BEEN MADE [[] PARTIAL PAYMENT HAS BEEN MADE IN THE
p NO PAYMENT HAS BEEN MADE AMOUNT OF §

18 | UNDERSTAND THAT EXPENSES OVER AND ABOVE THE GOVERNMENT ALLOWANCE ARE PAYABLE BY THE PERSO_N WHO

“ AUTHORIZED MY SERVICE.

8. NAME OF FIRM b. ADDRESS OF FIRM 2% 4

d. SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

= 3
%)‘( / g s odas _"'}dfc—--;.-f

| AUTHORIZED THE SERVICES AND ITEMS LISTED AND UNDERSTAND THAT ANY AMOUNT OVER AND ABOVE THE GOVERNMENT
" ALLOWANCE IS A MATTER BETWEEN MYSELF AND THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR LISTED ABOVE.

8. | DESIRE THAT THE GOVERNMENT ALLOWANCE BE PAID AS FOLLOWS (Check appropriate box):

x TO THE ABOVE NAMED FUNERAL DIRECTOR ON HIS }
RS N
UNPAID BILL AS REIMBU EMENT TO M_E ON EXPENSES PAID
b. STREET ADDRESS €. CITY OR TOWN AND STATE
p
16 Ezet Main Sireet

d. DATE ®. SIGNATURE

Feb 22. '~%0

DA 1 ‘F‘OP?‘H'°10-1 64 PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM IS OBSOLET
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A7 %
e PT@ 0902

ROUTIRE X DA
TQMG DA WASHEDC

CO USA QM MORT SYS BUR FRANKFURT GERMANY
TNFO: CGUSARCOMZEUR ORLEANS FRANCE
MORTUARY OFFICER APOE DOVER AFS DEL
wiens A Y 343 tron ovomad
Ident remaine deg X-9321 as Pvt Faul G. Blankenship, 33 652 28k,

eppr. Req remeins be casketed FSN 9930-163-250k and sirlifted to US.
Admsg ETD and ETA

92N o
2ERT
[ oy
x%%ﬁ_
2} =
w
..f.gm
Mrs Whittingham/mbb : TS .
- 5h309

OOME-D 293 Blankenship, Paul G,
652 27)

33
QQQL 73%
F. J. Kerscher, Chief, Operations Sec ;
CARL R A -

77756 1 1 Assistant Chief
UNCLASSTFIED
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N 09 NYF 3 ¥8E 1;101 ;l; “;m’-'—;— 1
| 7 ' / EXPENSE REPORT DATE: June 60
| ARMY Eebmzy ) 2 ﬁa LAFBNODL 3
s A
| f T
’ ELOKENSIP, BUZBUINE, | BURK Twins | GASLER, CLARK, COLLIER,
an
Wy  [Pemm of Depns of Depn of 1T TN o ;
ngé!,Z J77 ERIZEDIE | U, CASLER Sgt (EB-5) PYT
¢ oy Thomas J. Kenneth RA 006 08 RA 170 52
RANK & SERTAL NO: (No Ser o H/sgts e 3L 7 70 52 91}
. Number)  |RA 172 2L 302 | RA 20112 197| RA 3293495k
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED:  —-
Ttem #1 of AF Contract
#?
#3
#ly
#5
#7 8.00 2 00 8,00 8,00 2,00 2,00
GOVERNMENT FURNISHED :
o CASKET _ '
| FLAG ~ : 6,00 6,00
BLAVI T
RUBLER SHEETING
CLOTHING
'?ﬂ * RIBBONS & AGCTSSORITS
LNY | .
S PER DIEM TO ESCORT 114,05 98,55 88, 30
(=} _
al TRANSPORTATION: :
£ REMAINS 2Ly, 6L 101,76 145,60 L6, 7l 69452 72, L0
= ESCORT 43,60 i : ' 139, 7k 6,
ol REC FUNERAL DIRECTOR 10.00 20,00 20,00 gci 2:35
o W ®
= : ' . '
§ TOTAL $190.37 $159.76 $73.60 $7h. 7l
c
s TOTALS:
&=
1607 ABG Form 38, E Ja: 60
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UNCLAS In reply refer to QMGME-D 313

and scheduled time of arrival destination

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL DEPARTMENT OF ARMY WASHINGTON DC
MR TEDDY D ELANKENSHIP, 502 CRAIG ST, CHRISTIANSBURG, VA

Remains your brother Paul expected to arrive United States

Port approximately 19 February. Do not set date of fumeral
until port authorities notify you and funeral director date
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UNCLASSTFI. .

ROUTINE
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENFRAL DEPARTMENT OF ARMY WASHINGTON DC

MR TEDDY D BLANKENSHIP, 502 CRAIG ST, CHRISTIANSBURG, VA

UNCLAE in reply refer to QMGME-D 272

Remains your brother Paul will be shipped to Richardson & Co.
You will be

Funeral Fome, Christiansburg, Virginia, as requested.

furnished scheduled date arrival United States port at later date

Mrs mtt&jnghm/lbb
54309
OMCME-D 293 Blankenship, Paul G.
33 652 28)

5t

77756 1

UNCLASSIFIED

F. J, Kerscher, Chief, Operations See
1

DONA

Lt Colone

Chief, ition Branch
Memorial Division
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UNCLASSIF1ko

DEFERRED
RFERRED X DA

TQMG DA WASHDC

MORTUARY OFFICER AFOE DOVER AFB DEL
INFO: COUSARTWO FT MEADE MD
CO US ARMY GARRISON (TNACTIVE) TNDIANTOWN GAP PA
UNCLAS from QMGME-D 271
Ship remains Pvt Paul G, Blankenship, 33 652 28l, Inf, WWII cas,
to Richardson & Co. Funl Home, Christiansburg, Va. Decedent Cau male;
religion Protestant; NOK brother, Mr. Teddy D. Blankenship, 502

Craig St., Christiansburg, Va. Notify also CGUSARTWO and CO US ARMY
GARRISON PA

i

Mrs Whi ttingham/mbb
5h309

OMGME-D 293 Blankenship, Paul G.
{, 33 652 2R)

A 2
F. J. Kerscher, Chief, Operations Sec

DONALD L W,
77756 1 1 Lt Col c

Chief, PAsfosition Branch
UNCLASSIFIED Memorial Division
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That the remains should be interred in the Ardemnes American
Cemetery and Memorial, Neuvillewen=Condros, Belgium.
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTMSTH% GENERAL
MEMORIAL DIVISICN
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
A Board of Officers appointed by paragraph 1, Division r No. 10
dated 27 May 1959 (Tab A), convened at_/ApO @ hours 2/ c 1959,

and after consideration of the factors presented, approved the identification

-

-

of Unknown X-9321 Frankfurt Mausoleum, as the remains o6f Private Paul G.
Blankenship, ASN 33 652 28l, Company "B", 38th somored Infantry Battalion,
Tth Armored Infantry Division. L

SUMMARY v\

Remains designated Unknown X-9321 (S&R #50L3) were discovered buried
at a depth of approximately 30 inches near a building on a farm near Vier-
lingsbeek, Holland. Two identification tags for "BLANKENSHIP, PAUL G.
33652284" and items of U.S. military clothing and equipment were recovered
with the remains. "PAUL G. BLANKENSHIP" was stamped in gold on a portion
of leather billfold. The foot bones were removed from U.S. service shoes
8120 9%-Bo \.\

Private Paul G Blankenship was reported by the AGO as Missing in
Action 7 October 194l in Holland (near St. Antonis). Finding of Death
was subsequently issued showing the presumed date of death as 8 October
1945. Private Blankenship was a member of Company "B", 38th Armored Infantry
Battalion, 7th Armored Division. According to information in AGO Status Re-
view and Determination Report, on 7 October 19L), Company "B", 38th Armored
Infantry Battalion was located 6 miles southeast of St. A.nton:!.l, Holland.
The mission of the company at that time was to clear enemy forces from the.
wooded area near St. Antonis to Overloon, Holland. Enemy forces were en-
countered and the company menmbers were greatly scattered. When a physical
check was made it was found that the company had suffered many losses, but
due to the tactical situation a search for those missing was not possible.
It was assumed that they had either been killed or captured by the enemy.

There are no German records pertaining to Private Blankenship or the
other enlisted men reported missing during this enemy encounter. (See map
sketch - Tab B.)

A special investigation was conducted in November 1953 in an effort to
locate the remains of Pvt Blankenship, but the search was unsuccessful and
- Findings of Nonrecoverability were approved 11 March 1954. (Tab C)
CONCLUSION:

The following identifying factors confirm the association of Unlmqlln
X=9321 with Private Paul G. Blankenship:

1) Two Identification Tags
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(Unknown X-9321 Frankfurt Maus. Assoc with BLANKENSHIP, Paul G. 3365228L)

Conclusion (Contd):

Name stamped on portion of billfold

2

3) Excellent dental and physical comparison (Tab D)

L) Private Blankenship's organization was in the near vicinity of
the place of recovery (sketch of grave location submitted with
case papers for Unknown X-9321.)

RECOMMENDATION:

That the identification of Unknown X=9321 Frankfurt Mausoleum be
approved as Private Paul G. Blankenship, ASN 33 652 284, and that Findings
of Nonrecoverability be canceled.

Submitted by /7 7%
%. ﬁ. %armer
Clerk (Ident)
Claims & Effects Unit

Disposition Branch

Fed il

EUAL W. GUI.BERTSON DONALD L. WARDIE
Colonel, QMC Lt Colonel, QMC I.t. Co.‘l.

Approved: i
Date: 22 /fjf

Colonel, QMC
Chief, Memorial Division
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER
Washington 25, D. C.

MEMORIAL DIVISION

27 May 1959

Division Order
No. _ 10

SUBJECT: Memorial Division Board of Review

1. Under provisions of AR 15-6, dated 25 July 1955, the following of=-
ficers are hereby appointed members of the Memorial Division Board of
Review:

Colonel Eual W. Culbertson, QMC, 0-42263
Lt. Colonel Elmer J. Neary, QMC, 0-3L496L
Lt. Colonel Donald L. Wardle, QMC, 0-1582245
Major William H. Murray, QMC, 0-2011085

Senior member present will serve as President of the Boa.rd.-

2. The purpose, authority, and scope of activities of the Memorial
Division Board of Review will be in accordance with the praviciom of
Memorial Division Order No. 3 dated 17 February 1959.

3, Memorial Division Order No. L dated 17 February 1959, Subject:
Memorial Division Board of Review, is rescinded.

BY ORDER OF THE DIVISION CHIEF:

OFFICIAL: CARL R. ALLBEE

Memorial Division
M W

EDITH HRANAC
Chief, Division Services 8ection
Disposition Bfanch

DISTRIBUTION:

Branch and Office Chiefs (1)

Bach Officer concerned (2)
Operations Section, Disp. Br. (30)
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HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Washington 25, D. C.

MEMORIAL DIVISION
17 February 1959

Division Order
No. 3

SUBJECT: Memorial Division Board of Review

1. Establishment. Under provisions of AR 15-6, dated 25 July 1955, there
is hereby established the Memorial Division Board of Review (hereinafter re-
ferred to as the Board) to assist the Chief, Memorial Division, in the resolu-

tion of special cases which involve the identifiability, nonidentifiability,
or nonrecoverability of the remains of deceased persons.

2. Membership. The Board will consist of not less than 3 officers. The
senior member present will serve as President of the Board. One member, as
designated by the president, will act as recorder for the Board and will be
responsible for the documentation of the findings of the Board. A majority
of the members of the Board will constitute a quorum.

3. Authority. In the resolution of all cases referred to in paragraph 1
above, the Board will serve as the reviewing chamnel between the operating
Branch and the Division Chief. The Board is authorized to review all such
cases as are referred through it to the Division Chief. After documentation
of its findings, the Board will recommend the approval of the Division Chief

or his designated representative or return the case to the operating branch
for reconsideration of its determinations.

L. Duties. The Board is charged with the following duties and re-
sponsibilities:

a. Establish a set of standards and procedures to determine the

adequacy, authenticity, and completeness of records which serve as an operat-
ing basis for the Board.

b. Review case history reports concerning the identifiability of
recovered remains as submitted by the operating branch.

¢. Review case history reports concerning the nonidentifiability
of individuwal recovered remains and the nonidentifiability of individual
remains from group recoveries.
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Mem. Div, Order No. 3 (Contd) : 17 February 1959

d. Review case history reports concerning the nonrecoverability of re-
mains of persons in the following categories: =

(1) Persons for whom The Adjutant General has issued presumptive
findings of death,

| (2) Persons known to be in a KIA status, whose remains, because of
[ the circumstances of death, are determined to be nonrecoverable.

(3‘)_ Persons whose remains are officially reported lost at sea.
e. Based upon its findings, either recommend the approval of the Division

Chief, or return the case to the operating branch for further reconsideration
of the case. P ] d :

onvening of the Board. The Board will convene at the time and place
designated by the pres ""'winagjmatnadirmm.,

6. BRescission. Memorial Division Order No. 29, dated 19 September 1957,
Sub ject: : vision Board of Review, is rescinded. i

BY ORDER OF THE DIVISION CHIEF:

OFFIGIAL: . | CARL R. ALLBEE
! : Memorial Division

Chief, Division Services Section
Disposition Branch

Brammcgnqm 0
Each Officer concerned (2)
Operations Section, Disp Br. (50)
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- 1 photo of girl.

US Sv shoes, size 9h-B;”

DENTAL COMPARISON CHART
FUNkNOWN — : Crave: 323 |NANE 4

¥-9321, Frankfurt, Mausoleum BLANKENSHIP, Paul G, Pvt. 33 652 28/
R—8 ; o : R-8 Xt : 0
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R-13 (dof) v faeagd
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R-11 % 8.k 85 v
' R-10 o R-10 o
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o0 W s - il SRR _,
ety Eapritiy | Y § P
(=12 | el tdd . Cons Z
1-13 i T 4 L-13 i
-1y P ' AT 74
L~15 p R S ,QA L=15 A
L-16 (o) V=78 i i - ; : ¥
ESTIMATED HEIGHT - ¢ HE IGHT (1) (&) (3

S s SR U e Ty :
ESTIMATED WEIGHT WEIGHT
MR 130 - 150~ 133 1bs aifhioes
ESTIMATED AGE RGE
e o A e o | Youbs Ses Yig oRE .
HAIR ce: - Shoe Size: |war : Race: White —
None - found Vhite B + | Brown Shoe Size: 9L-B
REMARK®:; Remains processed: 19/20 Nov 59; Tractures: No record : T K
~ [Fractures: Left humerus - middle shaft.  Dental: (1) Fm 79, 3-10-44;(2) Fm 79,
'Datei& . s very: On 3 Aug 59, dtd 7-17-43; (3) Induction rec, 14 Jun 4B.
remains desig -5043 were orig discov . : CO "B", 38th Armd T D
~ |by a Dutch National in a shallow grave ﬁ;%g & ol c"MgAs ‘oo 7 éﬁii:o’Eé?zgcame Mliv
, 5, Date & place MIA Uy
Bepide & furl BIE on HiSFua ek while on & mission with his Co to clear
Klaverblad™ near Vierlingsbeek, Holland. wooded area approx 6 mi SE of St. Antoni
n e 2
. |EE_recov: 2 ID t‘agi for "Paul G. Blank- Holland when enemy forces were encounterpd.
. |enship, 33 652 283"; portion of billfold (. 77 oo " RO (I e
with name gold stemped: "Paul G. Blank- - oo : ;
" : : ; tactical situation, no search for the mipsing
enship"; 2 large plastic buttons from US 14 £ : ;
wool OD overcoat; 1 brass US Inf lapel 2 be made. :
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HEADQUARTERS
UNITED STATES ARMY
QUARTERMASTER MORTUARY SYSTEM, EUROPE
APO 757, US FORCES

20 November 1959
CASE: X-9321 (SR 5043) US WW II casualty recovered Vierlingsbeek, Holland.

1s Recently, while installing a drainage ditch, the remains of a
US WW II casualty were discovered near a building on the farm 1§E§E§;§ggg§lgdﬁ
near Vierlingsbeek, Holland by Mr. Albret Ars. Found with the remains were
items of US clothing and equipment and two (2) identification tags for
"BLANKENSHIP, PAUL G. - 33652284",

2. The physical characteristics of subject remains have been favorably
associated with like data available on the OQMG Form 371 for Pvt. Paul G.
Blankenship who was reported missing 7 October 1944 in the vieinity of
Vierlingsbeek 6 miles SE of St. Antonis. Physical comparison is as follows:

AGE HEIGHT WEIGHT HAIR SHOR
%-9321 19 68 1/3" 130-150 ILbs  None 9 1/2-B
Pvt BLANKENSHIP 19 7/12 68 1/4" 133 Lbs Brown 9 1/2-C

Post-cranial articulation is not possible due to the severely
eroded and missing vertebrae., The dental comparison is '
excellent. It is noted that dental survey made 14 June 43
indicates tooth R 6 as missing instead of R 8. Dental survey
made 3/10/44 correctly shows R 8 missing and R 6 as being present.
The left humerus shows evidence of a healed fracture at the mid
shaft area. It appears to have been a "green-stick" type of
fracture with the major breakage being lateral. This humerus
break healed well with only a slight curvature remaining but the
total bone length is 16 mm less than the corresponding right
humerus. This foreshortened humerus was not considered in the
estimation of height. The foot bones were removed from US
service shoes size 94-B.

Identificatign Specialist

‘ I have examined the remains designated ¥~9321 and do concur with the
‘ above physical findings. -
A ANl g ect ]
‘ .ggﬁ ngz £
|

Dr. HANS FLEISCHHACKER
Anthropology Institute
University of Frankfurt
Frankfurt/Main, Germany
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RECORD OF IDF” TIFICATION PROCESS ING
EFFECTS aND PHYSICAL DATA

DATE

19 November 1959

LAST NAME = FIRST NAME = MIDOLE INITIAL (or
unknown number)

GRADE SERVICE NUMBER

X-9321

CIL CASE NUMBER(if applicable)

NAME OF CEMETERY, EVACUATION, NUMBER, OR SEARCH AND RECOVERY NUMBER

Frankfurt Mausoleum SR 5043

PLOT

ROW

GRAVE

323

Receiveo FrRow Farm "Het Klaverblad" near Vierlingsbeek, Holland
in shallow grave near farm building.

IMPRINT OF IDENTIFICATION TAG

OFFICIAL IDENTIFICATION FOUND WITH REMAINS (Include personal effects aiding iden-
tification)

Two (2) identification tags (see imprint..

Portion of billfold with gold stamped
name:
"Paul G. Blankenship"

laundry marks are indistinct follow procedures outlined in ™ 10-286)

1 Pr US service shoes....size 9% B

1 brass US Infantry lapel insignia

1 automatic pencil

scotch tape

ITEMS OF CLOTHING AND EQUIPMENT FOUND WITH REMAINS Srmﬁcata Type, Color, Size, Markings,

R large plastic buttons from US wool OD overcoat

1 photo of girl, backed by cardboard and covered with strips of

Service, etc. [If

FINGERPRINTS TAKEN X=RAYS MADE FLUROSCOPE STATEMENT ATTACHED
Bl tes KD no 3 ves KX no 3 ves D wo

PHOTOGRAPHS TAKEN ANTHROPOLOG ICAL STATEMENT MADE CHEMICAL STATEMENT ATTACHED
3 ves X no X0 ves I no ) yes X no

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION

COLOR OF HAIR
None found

MUSCULARITY

Medium-1light

ESTIMATED HEIGHT

68.1/3n

RACE OR NATIVITY
White

TATT00S, SCARS OR MARKS ON BODY

None (skeletal remains)

EVIDENCE OF HEALED FRACTURES AND BONE MALFORMATIONS
Healed fracture at middle of shaft, Left humerus.,

WOUNDS OR INJURIES

None noted.
vertebrae.

Skeletal parts are severely eroded, especially in the ribs and

RECORDED TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE

| CERTIFY THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY VIEWED THE REMAINS OF THIS DECEASED AND THAT ALL RESULTING INFORMATION HAS BEEN

NAME, GRADE, AND ORGANIZATION

WESLEY A. NEEP US DAC US Army Mortuary System

SIGNATURE

D D ‘FF%RBMH 8 90 REPLACES QMC FORM 1044, 18 MAR 47, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

L (1) 6-56-T5M-51360

ke 2 Jlrf
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" _ZCORD OF IDENTIFICATION PROCESS. s
SKELETAL CHART

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL (or unknown BLACK OUT PORTIONS NOT RECOVERED

number) X__ ?‘3; '

SERVICE

GRADE NUMBER

REMARKS OR STATEMENT OF ANTHROPOLOGIST (Continue on re-
verse if more space is required)

EsH WH /30 -/sO L.

Henlod Sow e rore.  rmighethe
chatFr JeFF bomeros,

NAME OF CEMETERY, EVACUATION NUMBER, OR SEARCH AND E
RECOVERY NUMBER SR&s50Y3
Fran/.’érf Tavy -—
PLOT ROW GRAVE ".E Nea lc;{ren\
Frac
ESTIMATED AGE (Years) ESTIMATED HEIGHT f :
ir | #h CEDV
<«
SKELETAL MEASUREMENTS (Centimeters) F aY
<
SKELETAL MEMBER METHOD RIGHT LEFT &/ g %
SKULL g \::)
‘ e =~
HUMERUS T7e 7‘7‘2(‘ 32? 3/.3 o
ULNA " T e &= ettt !
k=3
RADIUS ’ 2 ./'g 25.2 ’ §
FEMUR " 47 7| 474 g':‘ @ f.‘:}
TIBIA fy E;éa_? ;3‘711 Z?"lnul .1[ ‘n"h"‘
- sglsoy| PRUY e
ML fog?
Q ¥

’
lg?Jbeééz
THE PARTS PRESENT AS INDICATED ON THIS SKELETAL CHART
REPRESENTS ONE AND THE SAME INDIVIDUAL

PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGIST (Name)

Pog o200
M/e.:‘/ey y /\/C’E’/? }] ﬂ ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ
SIGNATURE [ s'ﬁOLs 08390 09390 x4
I - FRACTURED
P A Il ffr— | Hoame W N (e
FORM

D

8 92 REPLACES WMC FORM 1044, 18 MAR 47 WHICH 1S OBSOLETE.

1 FEB 86

AGL (1) 6-56-T5M-51358
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SRE643
RN, X-g32¢
TOOTH CHART Frankfort Mauvs.
/9 Novi I4 2
Date
Lapt Name First Initial Grade Serial No.
Unit Organization
Pkwe;lDeﬂh Date of Death Cause of Death
Right Left
Jmm
8 y § 6 4 4548 .81 3 & 8 48 6 7 8
DoF| o I “/ O |DoF
Xl1Al|lA | B

e s siiaieeeal
e EBEOGOTTVVOO OB e
~DDBOO0NY WO

B 12 W0V ANV 90 A8

D
, Ca, * MO |%,* Ca, " O €
‘# ’;f e . ° . . . N . . "' ‘6
elo’| A & ; o'l A o’

16 16 14 13 12 11 10 ¢ 9 10 11 12 13 14 18 16

This dental chart is very important and should be filled in with great care. There are
32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the
middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either
gide and classed as incisorg (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.
See reverge side for illustrations.

Size ~ Avera e
Color- Twer w//c,"l" Srowen Shern.
NeTre- &7 al'erv"/l( QuJ

I pac Feod ch,"‘ﬁ// t: Eé E
R yQsws P R—j‘s‘
&'3(.'(‘/0-’/0,7’ s }‘/Ioe 'A’ . e-ﬂ@n’&lﬂurweﬂurmnmwhommdwwh,

x‘f/rlyﬂﬁ?eaf & oo

Verfield by G. R.C . Officer

ET FORM 1-22 (29 AUG.Y46)

(OLD GRAVE REGISTRATION FORM 1-A)
AGL (3) 10-%6-50M-6912 - 1207
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MISSING TEETH... All {eeth missing through

oot
previous extraction (not those fractured or digplaced i sy |
by recent wounds) should be “X"'d out and @ !
labeled. thus : L=

CROWNED TEETH... Block in solid the crown of

Gold crown Porcelaincrbwn
tooth (label gold, porcelain, Silver or gold and I
porcelain), thus : @ ’
, |

BRIDGE WORK... Block in solid the crown of Geld bridge

I
tooth (label gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), i D
thus : @

@, S

FILLINGS.. Draw filling on tooth as accurately|Gold filling Silver filllin
a; possible (block inand label gold, silver, cement), @ @@ @l @ @ @
thus : i

|

-

CARIES (CAVITIES). Outline location and siz Cavity _Decayed i E
of cavity, shade in thus: : @@ @l @ a @
' i

DENTURES (PLATES)... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth
attached and indicate retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ** clasp

ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR FURTHER REMARKS
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HEADQUARTERS
] UNITED STATES ARMY
QUARTERMASTER MORTUARY SYSTEM, EUROPE

. APO 757
24 November 1959

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION

Information was received from the U.S. Embassy, The Hague,
Netherlands concerning remains of an American deceased.

Investigation conducted revealed remains were discovered by
Mr Albert Ars, lessee of the farm "Het Klaverblad] mear Vierlingsbeek,
Holland. Remains were located close to farm building, interred at a
depth of approximately 30 inches. The position of the remains indicated
a hasty burial in what evidently was a foxhole. Two identification tags
for Paul G Blankenship, 33 652 283 were found with the remains. .

Remains were taken into custody and assigned Search and Recovery
#SR=5043. )

e
H. A, SCH

US DAC :
Investigator



Reference Copy Provided by DPAA
Reviewed and Redacted for Privacy by DPAA

-'assified in accordance with D.O. 13§26’

HEADQUARTERS
UNITED STATES ARMY
QUARTERMASTER MORTUARY SYSTEM, EUROPE

‘ APO 757
' ’ 24 November 1952

Information was received from the U.S8. Embassy, The Hague,
Netherlands concerning remaine of an American deceased.

Investigation conducted revealed remains vere discovered by
Mr Albert Ars, lessee of the farm "Het Klaverblad)] mear Vierlingsbeek,
Holland, Remains were leocated close to farm building, interred at a
depth of approximately 30 inches. The position of the remains indicated
a hagty burial in what evidently was a foxhole. Two identification tage
for Pavl G Blankenship, 33 652 283 were found with the remains,

Remains were taken into custody and assigned Search and Recovery
#5R=~5043.

He A, SCHAEFER
US DAC
Investigator
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Frank Sherrow CORCUR
Iavestisator
Jo We BAXLEY
-1 '
s Casualty Seeotion, PSB, TGO
APFROVEDs

By Ovder of Wilber M. Drucker, Secretary of the Arwy:

LEO E. SCHULTEN, JE.
2Ge

00, Nemoplad Div (2) o gy e APRRD ST
Cas File

. 3

whifla
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on 7 October 1944,
Inel
Sussmry of Idemt
DO HOT SEND TRELEGRAN,
Framk Sherrow COICUR
Investiator

Jo We BAILEY

Sz i

Camanlty Sectiom, P38, TRO0

APFROVED:

By Order of Wilber X. Drucker, Secretary of the Arwy

LD ¥, SCWILTREE, Ji.,
AC

i 200 File
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M 2415587

M VADO PHILA

| TaMG VASHDC

. VETS GRNC

g@qas URTEL 12-23 FOR BLANKENSHIP PAUL G XC-4-169-p52 mwzmiw o
B HURST SISTER AGE 49 AND TEDDY D BLANKENSHIP EBROTHER A |

; CRAIG ST CHRISTIANSBURG VA VIRGINIA BLANKENSHIP AGE 39 SISTER FRE

| BROTHER AGE 43 FREEMAN BROTHER AGE 45 BOBBY ALVIN BROTHER AGE 32

- ADDRESS 587 CRAIG ST CHRISTIANSBURG VA 93:

BT

24/1619Z
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he was
sttached to
m’
.‘“
both
. Ce
JAMES G, FATTOX

ic

i

Plankenship whieh

on Forn 79 dated 7-17-ls3, and Letivity on Fom

_.m .,m :
m .m,_m mw :

AIR-MAIL
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- OFN MO=-80C5 33 652 284

10/ 14102

%? q M NO “é/‘z,éé_“/ | |
Soit 612654
FUEO54FUQO61 FiiA2 117 UAOBT .
| PP RUERC | ‘EL_ !J
IE RUFYAX 06 —‘*{
P 1007352 )  {
™ CO UsA QM MORT sYs EUR rRANKFURT GER G- By >
™ RUEPC/DA WASHDC
INTO RUTGAE/CG USACOMZEUR AECZ0-00RLEANS TRANCE : >
A= ool
DA GRNC ‘®
- |
INCLAS MO=§0S DA FOR QMGME=D, REMAINS PAUL G BLANKENSHIP 33 652 284 |
YOUND IN FIELD GRAVF NEAR VIERLINGSBEEK, HOLLANED, ADVISE STATUS
BT :0)
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(> G NUMBER
' , | 17899
i o NON-RECOVERABLE CASE XREX OR ZONETE]
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
European
NA Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
‘ BLANKENSHIP, PAUL G, i 33 652 28

CHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BO OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FiND!NGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMA INS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S)f ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have
been effected when appropriate.) 4

Individual

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF |NFORMAT |ON HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |INITIALS OF ANALYST

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) L~ B T T C
(cenr—e | XXARPOS NEAER 2 XOETEREINETIDN
A — Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPH | CAL CLUE | —
3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, |SOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED (|
LOCAT|ONS, AND SEA BURIALS FROM APPROPRIATE AREA .
ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED : A
5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED ARt S Bl S
UNKNOWNS
7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES : [
Memo for Record - dtd. 1 August 1949 Cctins o

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPT|ONS:

See Summary of Investigation.

/"/7 —
AME OF CASE LYST y, S
Lﬂ? — |CASE TO BE FORWARDED TO = = = = = = = = = = — -
A. M, CO W# FOR CONSIDERAT|ON OF NOTIFICATION TO INTERESTED PARTIES.

| (E—
= RECOMMEND APPROVAL PROVED DATE

CASE REVIEWER, XANEZX BETERRINA> | CHIEF, PINKZMEDERMINXTVORISECZYCHIEF, ION BRANCH

rowesecrza Inves. Sec. ; i M

| i 5 /4 Y

A plde s 4 T : Js G MacFARLAND,,(_

( ® G o

C. C. SAISER Major, QNG ’ Lt. Col., QMC
OQMG FORM 19186 40 9635

REV 5 MAY 49
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MEMORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR II

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

NAME (Last, First, Middle)

VP BLan ken _SH e f_’ﬁul—_gzﬁ -

.

RANK SERIAL NUMBERZ *

PuwT

.
ARMY \ / |

DATE OF DEATH AREA OF DEATH
$ OcT w5 HolLAND
T4
"[NAWE OF AUDITOR DATE

NY. r’osey L 1S MAR Sy

[WAWE OF REVIEWER ‘ yﬂ/ :
SN T }4 Mmz 48 54 |

23 Aus s 195! B14936

et N e s
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3365228&

1, Pvt Paul G, Blankenship, 33 652 284, Co B., 38th Amm
Inf, Bn., Tth Armored Division was on a mission, 7 October 194, to
clear a wooded area approximately 6 miles south of St. Antonis, BQM
-l The company encountered enemy forces and suffered many losses, Pvt
fs . Blankenship was found to be missing. Due to the tactical situation an
immediate search could not be made,

2, In November 1953 an investigation was conducted in the
8t. Antonis area in an endeavor to find the remains of Pvt, Blankenship,
23 It was found that the area where the casualty is believed to have
. occurred has been replanted with young trees and, according to town
officials, no American remains or remains of Unknowns were discovered,
Inhabitants of the pertinent area were questioned, however they had
no knowledge of an American deceased or of Unknowns graves,

3. Identifying data for Pvt Blankenship was compared with like
data for all unresolved unknowns disinterred in Holland with negative
results,
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DENTAL COMPARISON CHART
UNKNOWN NAME
X- BLANKENSHIP, PAUL G, Pvt. 33652284
R-8 R-8 T
R=7 R-7 dofA
R—6 R-6 X
R-5 R-5
R4 R-1
R=3 R—3
R-2 R-2
R-1 R-1 dS mS
-1 -1 me
-2 -2
-3 -3
L4 [
L=5 L=5
=6 L-6
-7 L=7 dofA
-8 | [
R-16 R-16 A
R-15 R-15
R-14 R—14 moA
R—-13 R=13
R-12 R-12
R—11 R-11
R-10 R—-10
R-9 R-9
L-9 -9
10 -10
L-11 L=11
L-12 =12
k=13 =13
L-14 L—11
L-15 L-15 oA
L-16 L-16
ESTIMATED HE IGHT HE |GHT
51 8:];:"
ESTIMATED WEIGHT WE IGHT
133 1bs.
ESTIMATED AGE AGE
19 yrs. 7 mos. 1 day
HA IR HAIR
Brown 9B
REMARKS
MIA 7 Oct. 1944 - St. Antonis, Holland
15 miles south of Njjmegen.
Co, B., 38th Arm'd Inf. Bn., 7th
Arm'd Div.

-ﬁlﬁ FORM | OB |

23 FEB 51 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1951 O - 933493
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The following Unknowns were
recovered from the Nijmegen, Holland
area and are in an unresolved status
(unidentifiable):

-

can be assoc.lam w‘lﬁh :
due to lack of identifying de
- discrepancies, '
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 HEADQUARTERS
USAREUR QM MORTUARY SERVICE DETACHMENT 7770TH ARMY UNIT
APO 757, ¢/o Postmaster New York, N,Y.

Proceedings of Board of Review appointed in accordance with letter
AGAO=S 293.9 (27 uarch 1947) DeH, War Dept., TAGO, 9 April 1947,

xEE®ERE

1. The Board convened pursuant %o par 14, SO 213, Headquarters,
Northern Area Command, dated 16 November 1953 at Grhdnu/hh on
31 December 1953.

2, MEMBERS PRESENT: As indicated by signatures below,

3. PURPOSE: To review and determine, from evidence presented the
non=recoverability of the remains of Vorld Wu II dead lost in the geo=
graphical area described below,

a., Areas
Vieinity of St. AntHonis (24/873), Holland
b, Factss

Pvt Paul G, Blankenship, 33 652 284, Co *B¥, 38th Armored
Infantry Battalion, 7th Armored Infantry Division, became missing in
action in the vuinnyd St. Anthonis, Holland, on 7 October 19.4.

Le FINDINGS:

a. The circumstances surrounding the disappearance of this
soldier are contained in 4th indorgement, dated 28 August 1945, Hgs.,
38th Armored Infantry Battalion, m.&m 1 August 1945, com=
mmummmmﬂ?mmmu,co 6 miles
southeast of St. Anthonis, Holland, The misei
the wooded area surrounding the town, during the encoun=
tered enemy forees and wae greatly secattered. M-m

Prt Blankenship, It was assumed that the missing men had been either killsd
or captured by the ememy. Due to the tactical situation, no search could
be made.

b. Nothing further is kmown regarding the loss of Pvt Blankenship,
He was never reported a prisoner of war, nor can any reference to him be
rmmupmmmmo.

ce Field nmsnintion conducted in the area involved in Novem=-

wmsmumu.mn.mmm.rwmam.m
not be located nor was any trace found,

d. A review of unknowns recovered from the general area involved
and now interred in United States Military Cemeteries failed to reveal an
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agsociation with subject oimltr.

e, Reference is made to Narrative of Investigation dated
30 November 1953 and inclosures attached hereto as well as to OQMG
Form 371 on Pvt Paul G, Blankenship and Nemorandum for Rocord, dated
1 August 1949 on file in the Office of The (uartermaster General,
Tashington 25, D.C.

5 RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that the remains of the
decedent herein congidered be determined Non-Regcoverable,

T STHEGN 7, TARKDNS
lajor QUG Captain QUC
President Hember

M” 1

M, S R.
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A : -' D # 1109
L s : : : Case # 12968 Holland
Byt i | HBADGUARTERS
! 7770 USAREUR Gk LORTUARY SERVICE DEI.CHMENT
APO 757 US ARMY

30 Hovember 1953

1.

In compliance with Investigation Directive # 1109 this headquarters,
dated 3 Hovember 1953, the undersigned proceeded to St. Anthonis (24/5-73),
Helland in an effort to investigate and recover the remains of Fvt Faul
G, Blankenship, 33852284, Co "B", 38th amd Inf Bn, 7th Amd Div,

11, FaCIsS aub C STANGES ¢

According to records this headquarters, above named soldier was found
missing on 7 Cetober 1944, Co "B" was located six (6) miles south east of
5t, Anthonis, Holland, The mission at that time was to clear the wooded
area surrounding the town.

111, FIKDINGSs

Upon arrival to St. anthonis, the undersiined interviewed the town
officials, and it was leamed that the town itself was liberated on 25
Se tember 1944, no fighting teok place in the beginning of Uctober 1944
in the surroundings or in that town, According to town officials there
are no graves of american soldiers or graves of unknowns in this community.
Attention is invited to Exhibit "A" statement by the town mayor, 1t was
learned, however, that heavy fighting took place at Uverioon and vieinity
from 28 September 1944 to 14 Uctober 194.. OUverloon is located approxi-
mately 9 kilometers south east of 5t. anthonis,

It was learned at Uverloon that the 38th Armd Inf was in conbtact with
the enemy up to approximately 10 Uctober 1944, after that date, the
Agerican troops were re(laced by the Dritish. During the heavy fighting
which took place in the woods surrounding Overloon, most of the trees
have been destroyed. Several years ago, all of the area has been replanted
by young trees, according to the town officials, no American or remainms :
of unknowns have been discovered during the process of replanting. :

The town officials made a recent investigation to determine whether
graves of soldiers stiil existed in the community, after having inter-
viewed a great numver of farmers in the coumunities of Vierlingsbeek,
Laashees, Holthees, Overloon, Groeningen and Vortum no knowledge of Ameri-
can or unknown graves was found, Attention is invited to ixhibit "B"
statement by town administration, ~
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(llarrative of Investigation, 1D ube, dated 30 dovember 1953)

Ascording to the kaire of Overicon, il sraves of Americans or unknosns

were present in the wooded area where tne fighting took place, Lhey would
have been discovered when ths uwoods wmere replanted,

iv,

it ia cmlud;d by the undersigned that remains of Fvt Faul G, Slanken-
ship, 33652284, can not be iocited in ihe general aveas of i, antionis
and Cverioen, Haolland,

Ve i 4 e D

1t 1s recosvsended by the undersigned that remains of Fvt Faul U,
Blankenstip be submitted non-recoverable.

Weoegk Al
Sgt BA/36203110

Sgt HA 42066317
lﬁtr reter investigator

anssfﬁed in accordance with D.0. 13526 ' p— ——
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St. Anthonis, 26 Hovember 1953
Tel. 7 - Fostrekening 82211

in the cousuniti] of Uploo, St, Anthonis en Ledeacker are no
graves of american soldiers or graves of unknown soldiers,

Ine Burgomaster of Uploo c.a.,
(Stamp) /8/ illegible

Exhibit "A"

-'assiﬁed in accordance with D.O_.__13_53§’ i 7
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GELEENTE VISRLIBGEBIZK

Telefon No 200 Yostrekening ﬁp. 51410

Vierlingsbeek, Movember 27th, 1353
tnderwerp: Fargraves
i the undluignd; mayor of Vierlingsbeek, certify that in the
communities of Vierlingsbeek, laashees, Holthees, Uverloon, Urceningen
and Vortum bullem have besn recently surveyed by a representitive of

this offiee, emcming"l.ocat.iom of nwargraves,

THi UNDBES]ONED,

/8/ G, van Heusden
(G. van Hmbﬂﬂ)

(Stamp)

Exhibit "B"

WeQassified in accordance with D.O. 1§‘5LZG’ : |
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'\.

association with subject casualty".

e, Reference is made to Narrative of Investigation dated
30 November 1953 and inclosures attached hereto as well as to OQIG
Form 371 on Pvt Paul G, Blankenship and Memorandum for Record, dated
1 August 1949 on file in the Office of The Quartermaster General,
Iash:l.ngton 25, D.C.

5. RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that the remains of the
decedent herein considered be determined Non-Recoverable,

B, GIEBS ' STMEON J. LARKING
Major QMC z Captain QMC
President Member

4{/’) . /94 -
FRANCIS M. SIMON

Captain QuC
Member

=
b e 0 MacFATLAND
Tt Cols QuMC
| 1@entificetisn Branch
] . * Y
" |\ Memorial Division, 0QMG.
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Ref por FOR DELIVERY TO

Indiv cys

Unit cys HEADQUARTTRS
: NORTHTRN ARW. COMMAND
APO 757 US ARMY
SPECTAL CRDERS 16 November 1953

NUMBER 213

EXTRACT
1, PFC LAUWRENCE C CORRAO JR RA21295669 25.ith Trans Co (ILight Trk) APO
165 is rel dy sta Frankfurt Ger and fr ctch 2lth BPO APO 757 2nd WP to Hanau
Ger reporting upon arrival thereat to CO opcrent unit eff 16 Nov 53, PCS, TDNs
2142010 L401-10~18 P1410-02 899999, Cost of rail trans w/in Ger chorgesble
to Dif 2142010 401-10-18 P1410~02/g8 S91~-506 (Dii Funds nonreimb),

24 FPVT«2 DAVID SMITH US52303211 25Lth Trens Co (Light Trk) APO 165 is o:
dy ste Frankfurt Ger w/o C in unit 2sgmt and ~tch 24th BPO APO 757 for Qrs rao
and admin for pd 16 Nov 53 to L Jen 5k and upon completion of this dy EM wil)
rtn to pcrent unit., WP, FCS, TDN: 21,2010 LO1-10-18 P1L10-C2 599~999, Cost of
rail trens w/in Ger chargeable to Dif 2142010 L01-10-18 P1L410=02/g8 S91=506 R
Funds nonreimb), ‘ .

3s FPVI-2 RICHARD C REFD US52183591 PPMOS 1059 (CAU) COMP LUSTOE 2 yrs
ETS Dec 54 Elig rtn US Nov 5L is rel asg Co A 709th MP Bn APO 757 and ssg Co
A 7811 SCU APO 757 for dy w/Engr Sec Northern Arer Command, FDCSAg 23 Nov 53,
No tvl involved,

Le Par 12 SO 209 this Hq cs pertoining to MSGT GLFIDFLL H MARCUM RA
6663200 Co A 7811 SCU APO 757 presently ateh Co E 7811 SCU APO 800 is rcvoked,

5 WOJG HARRY BARON W21L5310 USA PMOS L1ll (CAU) COMP AUS CLT III TFxp
Cat Jun Sl Elig rtn US “ay Sl is rel asg Co I 7811 SCU APO 169 and 2sg Co E
7811 SCU 4PO 800, FDCSA: 19 Nov 53, WP, FCS, TDN: 2142010 L01-11~19 P1)10-02
=07 599=999, Cost of rail trans w/in Ger chargesble to Dii 2142010 LOl-11-19
P1410-02-03-07/g8 591-506 (Dif Funds nonreimb),

6o 1ISGT JOHN W DILDINE RO5629L60 7741 Engr Proc Cen APO 757 is stch Co
A 709th HMP Bn LPC 757 for rots ond qrs only cff 18 Wov 53. -

|

}' Te SGT TDW.RD K RYAN RA12 308290 7706 ..FN Co AP0 757 is rel dy sta Bad
Kissingen Ger and fr otch Co N 7811 SCU AP0 62 and is asg dy sto Grafenwoehr
Ger w/o C in unit ~sgmt ond ateh 7822 SCU Grofenwoehr Det PO 11k for qrs and
rats only eff 16 Nov 53, WP, PCS, TDN: 2112010 ),01-10-18 P1L10~02 $99-999.
Cost of rail trans w/in Ger chergesble to DM 2142010 L01-10-18 P1L10-02/g8
591-506 (Dii Funds nonreimb)g,

8s 1ST LT RO ¥RT FELDIAN 0L40215Sh MC Det B 7779 lied Det 4PO 757 is asg
dy sto Honau Ger w/o C in unit asgmt for dy w/US Army Disp and atch 765th Med
Det .iPO 165 for admin only eff 16 Nov 53, WP, FCS, TDN: 2142010 L0l-10-11-19
P1410-02-03-07 S99=999, Cost of rail trans w/in Ger chargeeble to DM 2112010
401~11-19 P1410-02-03-07/g8 S91-506 (DM Funds nonreimb)e

(over)
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S0 213 Herdquarters Northern Area Command 4LPO 757 16 Nov 53 (comt'd)

9« So much of SO 212 this Hq 13 lov 53 pertaining to SGT RICH.RD D R.Y
RA18261126 and SGT JOHN C T.YLOR Ri1636L79l 7772 Sig Sve Co i4PO 757 as reads
par 12 is amended to read par 13,

10, UP 4R }j0-15 CALPT ROB™IT H QUINN 0868605 MC Det B 7779 Med Det LPO
757 is #pt Preventive Medicine Officer Northorn iren Command w/additional dy
as Preventive Medicine Officer Frankfurt District,

11, Par 7 S0 32 this Hq 26 Feb 53 pertaining to 2 bd of Off opt UP uR
615« %8 is rescinded,

12, UP iR 615-368 2.Bd of Off is 2pt to meet ot call of Senior lember
thereof for the purpose of detcrmining whether or not pers brought before it
should be discharged prior to normal TTS, Bd will be governed by iR 615-368
Bd proceedings will be submitted to this Hq on Di .iGO Form 37 in triplicate.

DETLIL FOR TH" 50.RD

MAJ JTROME S S..PFRE 01826223 Ord Co K 7811 SCU .:PO 171
CLFT H.RVEY I JUIFTT 01300335 Inf Co K 7811 SCU .PO 171
CiPT JOY L ELKER 01583811 QMC Co K 7811 SCU APO 171
CLFT JOHN W STIDGER 0105L427 MFC Co K 7811 SCU .4PO 171

13, Per 2 SO 210 this Hq 10 Nov 53 pertaining to a Bd of Off for the
purpcse of Revicwing Case Records pertaining to the Identificrtion of Decezse
and Detcrmination of Non-recoversbility of Remains for Unknown Dond Overseas
is revokeds

1, PiC Ltr WD .GiO-S 293~9 9 ipr L7 Subj: Tstablishment of Boards of
Review for Identificstion of Unknown Dord Overseas ond par 118b SR 830-110--5
fol named Off 7770 USIRTUR QM Mort Sve Det ..PO 757 are apt to meet at call
of the president thereof to review case records pertrining to the identificat
ion of deccnded and determin-tion of non-rccoversbility of remsins snd to
revicw major discrepancy cases:

DET..IL FCR THE BO..RD

1.J SEYiIOUR GIB'S 0158L255 CMC (President)
C:.PT SIIECN J LLRKINS 01302147 QMC

C..PT FR.I:CIS 1M SII.LN 01590810 QMC

1ST IT JOE R C.LIDWELL 02037259 QMC

2ND LT GECRGE N S.RANTOS 01876100 QMC

BY COMMLND OF xJCR GENER.LL HRERREN$

- X\\. = xﬁjé.ﬂ' \
A 2
= AFFICIAL =
= OF m‘_l\ o Re Q¢ WiSTRLING
T hPBTa] e It Col, .iGC
OFFICLiL: 2 [JARMY & sdjutant
B i
R, Q. W.STRLING » AW
It Col, ..GC Ao )
adjutant

DISTRIBUTION S O
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Fassiﬁed in accordance with D.O. 1§§26’

HEADQUARTERS
USAREUR QM MORTUARY SERVICE DETACHMENT 7770TH ARMY UNIT
AP0 757, c/o Postmaster New York, N.Y.

Proceedings of Board of Review appointed in accordance with letter
AGAO-S 293,9 (27 March 1947) D=M, War Dept., TAGO, 9 April 1947.

* % N XN W

1. The Board convened pursuant to par 14, SO 213, Headquarters,
Northern Area Command, dated 16 November 1953 at Griesheim/Main, on
31 December 1953.

2., MEMBERS PRESENT: As indicated by signatures below.

3. PURPOSE: To review and determine, from evidence presented the
non-recoverability of the remains of World War II dead lost in the geo=
graphical area described below,

a. Area:
Vicinity of St. Anthonis (28/E-73), Holland
b. PFacts: '

Pvt Paul G, Blankenship, 33 652 284, Co "B", 38th Armored
Infantry Battalion, 7th Armored Infantry Division, became missing in
action in the vicinity of St, Anthonis, Holland, on 7 October 1944.

4e FINDINGS:

a. The circumstances surrounding the disappearance of this
gsoldier are contained in 4th indorsement, dated 28 August 1945, Hgs.,
38th Armored Infantry Battalion, File AG 704, 1 August 1945, This com-
munication states that on 7 October 1944, Co "B" was located 6 miles
southeast of St, Anthonis, Holland., The mission at that time was to clear
the wooded area surrounding the town, during which the company encoun-
tered enemy forces and was greatly scattered. When a physieal check was
made, the company was found to have suffered many losses, among whom was
Pvt Blankenship, It was assumed that the missing men had been either killed
or captured by the ememy., Due to the tactical situation, no search could
be made,

b. Nothing further is known regarding the loss of Pvt Blankenship,
He was never reported a prisoner of war, nor can any reference to him be
found in captured German records.

-

o ekt
co Field Investigation conducted in the area involyed in Nov \
ber 1953 proved negative inasmuch as the remains of ub{\w decedent e \
not be located nor was any trace found,

/

-

Cd

d. A review of unknowng recovered from the generi’l a;gt’fnvolf
and now interred in United States Military Cemeteries failed”to reveal an
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(’; <D # 1109
Rk x. : sase i 12968 Holland
HEADQUARTERS
7770 USAREUR Gl MORTUARY SERVICE DET/CHMENT
APO 757 US ARMY

30 November 1953
NARRATIVE OF INVESTIGATION

1. AUTHORITY AND MATTERS INVESTIGATED:

In compliance with Investigation Directive # 1109 this heidquarters,
dated 3 November 1953, the undersigned proceeded to 8t. Anthonis (24/E-73),
Holland in an effort to investigate and recover the remains of Pvt Paul
G, Blankenship, 33652284, Co "B", 38th Amd Inf Bn, 7th Armd Div,

II. FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES:

According to records this headquarters, above named soldier was found
missing on 7 October 1944, Co "B" was located six (6) miles south east of
St, Anthonis, Holland. The mission at that time was to clear the wooded
area surrounding the town.

I1I. FINDINGS:

Upon arrival to St. Anthonis, the undersigned interviewed the town
officials, and it was learned that the town itself was liberated on 25
September 1944, no fighting took place in the beginning of Uctober 1944
in the surroundings or in that town. According to town officials there
are no graves of American soldiers or graves of unknowns in this community.
Attention is invited to Exhibit "A" statement by the town mayor. 1t was
learned, however, that heavy fighting took place at Overloon and vicinity
from 28 September 1944 to 14 October 194i. Overloon is located approxi-
mately 9 kilometers south east of St. Anthonis,

It was learned at Overloon that the 38th Armd Inf was in contact with
the enemy up to approximately 10 October 1944, after that date, the
American troops were re laced by the Dritish. During the heavy fighting
which took place in the woods surrounding Overloon, most of the trees
have been destroyed, OSeveral years ago, all of the area has been replanted
by young trees, according to the town officials, no American or remains
of unknowns have been discovered during the process of replanting.

The town officials made a recent investigation to determine whether
graves of soldiers still existed in the community, after having inter-
viewed a great number of farmers in the communities of Vierlingsbeek,
liaashees, Holthees, Overloon, Groeningen and Vortum no knowledge of Ameri-
can or unknown graves was found. Attention is invited to Exhibit "B"
statement by town administration.
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. (Narrative of x,-m;um, D 1109, dated 30 l’-m- 1953)

According to the Maire of Overloon, if graves of hc:ﬂcm or unknowns
were present in the wooded area where the fighting took M, they would
have been discovered when the woods were rf.plnm.

" It is concluded by the undersigned that m.hu of Pvt Paul G, Blanken-
ship, 33652284, can not be located in the general areas of St. Anthonis
and Onrloon, Holland. .

It is recommended by the undersigned that remains of Pvt Paul G,
Blankenship be submitted non-recoverable.
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sz.mm %Humorlﬁs
Tel. 7 - Postreke 82211

In the communitij of Oploo, St. Anthonis en Ledeacker are no
: ~ graves of american aqldiuﬂ-_or graves of unknown sol diers.

: The Burgomaster of Uploo c.a.,
(Stamp) /s/ illegible :
j"L
A < } _.f,_
Y ime S
> A
,

-1l G

Exhibit "a"
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Telefon No 200

Vierlingsbeek, November 27th, 1953

Onderwerp: Wargraves
I the undersigned, mayor of Vierlingsbeek, certify that in the A
_ commnities of Vierlingsbeek, lMaashees, Holthees, Uverloon, Groeningen “MEgis
- and Vortum lullem have been recently surveyed by a representative of

| this office, concerning locations of wargraves. ;
é’ _ THE UNDERSIGNED,

_ /s/ G. van Heusden

(G. van HEUSDEN)

-

v (Stamp)

Exhibit "B"
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LS
Uw kenmerk Uw brief van Ons kenmerk ;
VIERLINGSBEEK, November ,27th, 1953,

o

Onderwerp: Wargraves.

I the undersigned, mayor of Vierlingsbeek, certify
that in the commumnities of Vierlingsbeek, lMaashees,
Holthees, Overloon, Groeningen and Vortum Mullem have
M recently surveyed by a representative of this
office, comcerning locations of wargraves.

To the best of my acknowledge, there are no graves
of ‘mericein or unknown soldiers.

i SIGNED,, o

.4
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ST. Ammm% November 1953.
Tel. 7 - Postrekening 82211 ”

In the communitij 6f Oploo,St.
Anthonis en Ledeacker are no graves of ameri
can ao:[.dicrs or graves of unknown soldiers.

The Burgomaster of Oploo c.a.,

B e




Reference Copy Provided by DPAA
Reviewed and Redacted for Privacy by DPAA

e,

Wedassified in






